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VERIFY HEIGHT WITH ELEVATIONS

1/2" GWB

1/2" GWB

WOOD BASE

R38 INSULATION

ASPHALT SHINGLES TO MATCH
MAIN HOUSE

ROOF SHEATHING

PREENGINEERED WD TRUSSES AND
2x 10 SP #2 WD RAFTERS AT 24" O.C,

12

{ SEE ELEVATIONS

=+ PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP

ALUMINUM FASCIA
ON PT 2X6 SUB-FASCIA

\— PREFINISHED VENTED

ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM
2 SP #2 2x 4 WOOD PLATES.

UL APPROVED FIRE RATTED CAULK.
18" TYPICAL

— ———f— —— — — 1

/LNOTE: SEAL ALL PENET RATIONS WITH

12" ON GABLE ENDS

4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB

2x 4 SP #2 STUDS AT 16" OC W/
OPTIONAL R13 BATT INSWLATION
= VINYL OR HARI-PLANK LAP OR
VERTICAL BOARD & BATTEN
SIDING OVER WALL SHEATHING

BRICK WAINSCOT UP TO BOTTOM
OF WINDOWS AROUND PERIMETER
OF HOUSE. (SEE EXT. ELIEV.)

2x 4 PT SP #2 SOLE PLATE
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DOOR OPENER i el ; NOTE: A FLORIDA LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IF THE EXISTNG W % W O
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W 4 LAKE CITY, FL 32025
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SCALE: 114" = 1-0" will@willmyers.net
NOTE: ALL WALLS SHALL BE 10'-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means 2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the
of @ minimum %2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm)
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage.
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be o , ) .
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. : . . g .
PIDg pUIp P 4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall JOB NUMBER
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating.
20240712
AREA SUMMARY pp——
2ND FLR. LIVING AREA 796 S.F. A 2
GARAGE AREA 875 S.F. .
TOTAL AREA 1671 SF Wl U
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CONCRETE / MASONRY /
METALS GENERAL NOTES:

1. DESIGN SOIL BEARING PRESSURE: 1000 PSF.

2: EXPANSIVE SOILS: WHERE DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER, SOIL LUO OD
AUGMENTATION PER THE SOILS ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHALL GENERAL TRUSS NOTES, ROOF PLAN NOTES
BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO PLACING ANY FOUNDATIONS - TESTS AS _
SPECIFIED SHALL BE PREFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF . TRUSEES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER, AND IN ACCORDANCE - SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOF PITCH
THE%UB-GRADE TO SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE TRUSS TO TRUSS ANCHOR UITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE "NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOE ATION" R-l . TEMPORAR
i REQUIREMENTS WITH THE TRUSS ENGINEERING SHOP DRAUWINGS. 5OME OF MANUAL FOR "8TRESS RATED LUMBER AND IT's CONNECTIONS", LATEST Edl,, ALONG =-2 ALL OVERHANG 18" EOR SAFE ,
THE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS WILL REQUIRE ANCHOR STRAPS IN W/ THE 'TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE" SUGGESTED GUIDELINES FOR TEMPORARY AND UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SIBILITY OF
3. CLEAN SAND FILL OVER STRIPPED AND COMPACTED EXISTING GD. ADDITION TO TYPICAL NAILING. ANCHOR DEVICES SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR FPERMANENT BRACING, AND HANDLING OF TRUSSES. TRUSS SHOP DRAUINGS SHALL
SHALL BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS. BOTH SUB-SOIL AND FILL COMPAC- ALL JOINTS WITH AN UPLIFT OR GRAWITY LOAD OF 100 LB6 OR GREATES. INCLUDE TRUES DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, DETS, § TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS, fR-3 PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION IN AC- -D}ﬁ;scg? Ti
TION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 98% AS MEASURED BY A MODIFIED . CORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET L
PROCTOR TEST AT THE RATE OF ONE TEST FOR EACH 1500 SF OF TRUSEES BEARING ON INTERIOR PARTITIONS WHERE UPLIFT LOADS ARE % TRUSS SHOP DRAUNGS SHALL BE SIGNED ¢ SEALED BY THE DESIGNING ENGINEER. R TERIOR Hbv AT B AR LR
BUILDING PAD AREA, OR FRACTION THEREOF, FOR EACH 12" LIFT. PRESENT SHALL REQUIRE ANCHORS OF EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITY 3. FOLLOWING DEVELOPMENT OF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS, ADUSTMENTS To THE ANCHOR R-4 RLANG T VEREY i 'aEELC”_?E[GHTS 2. ALL TRUSSE
THAN THAT INDICATED BY THE TRUSS SHOP DRAUWINGS. THE UPLIFT ANCHOR REQUIRMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE ENGINEERED GRAVITY AND WIND ENGINEER ¢
4. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND MEET THE REQUIRE- SYSTEM SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE FOUNDATION, LPLIPT REQUIREMENTS OF TRUSSES OR GIRDERS. THE CONTRACTOR 8HALL MAKE R-5 MOVE ALL VENTS AND OTHER SHALL INCL
AVAILABLE A COMPLETE &ET OF TRUS6 SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR THE & OF PENETRATIONS T
MENTS OF ASTM A615, ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD. PURPOSE OF REVIEW OF LOADS IMPOSED ON THE BALANCE OF THE STRUCTURE. ANY ROOF PENETRATIONS TO REAR g?ﬁ:ﬂf]
HCH REQUIRED CHANGE SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THiIS NOT ‘
5. WELDED WIRE MESH SLAB REINFORCING SHALL MEET THE REQUIRE- STRUCTURE, SHEATEI-It ROOF W/ 18/82" COX PLYWOOD PLACED U
- ; = 85 KSI. 3. Woop sTup
MENTS OF ASTM A185 - MIN. YEILD STRESS K U/ LONG DIMENBION BEREE bR e oo
ROOF TRUSSES, SEC il =
6. CONCRETE SHALL BE STANDARD MIX F'c = 3000 PS| FOR ALL FTGS, Al 5. ’i i DETLE‘_E ;ﬁ sFﬁEAEr ’*éi‘”’ 10d ring-ehank

SLABS, COLUMNS AND BEAMS OR SHALL BE STANDARD PUMP MIX F'c = 4. CONNECTOR

3000 PSI. STRENGTH SHALL BE ATTAINED WITHIN 28 DAYS OF PLACE- o ELACK ME;',
MENT. MIXING, PLACING AND FINISHING SHALL BE AS PER ACI ND BE ©
STANDARDS. PROJECT COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR THIS REFER TO T
PROJECT 18 130 MPH PER 2023 FBC (8TH EDITION) NECTIONS,
7. CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT NOTICE! AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS
STM C-90 REQUIREMENTS WITH MEDIUM SURFACE FINISH -
Sg}'g% SF(%RPQI TR0 REQUIREMEN THESE PLANS ARE DRAUN FOR AVERAGE SITE CONDITIONS AND COMPLIANCE Wi APPLICABLE CODES NOTE
3 E |
QZLE;EJ;EDE;E‘guYL:ﬁgN%ESUQNéE%ULTE;OA;@i?g? 513@5322ﬁ%@ﬁlﬁtﬁ%ﬂiﬁu APPLICABLE AL o SETRATIONS OF THE TOP PLATE OF ALL LOAD BEARING
8. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "M" OR "N" FOR ALL MASONRY UNITS. STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES IN YouR AREA OR WITH YOUR PARTICULAR SITE CONDITI MO BHALL BE SEALED UITH FIRE RETARDANT S iG,
; : ONS. IT I8
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER AND/OR BUILDER TO SEE THAT THE STRUCTURE 1 B 1 IN STRICT e NG WIRING, PLUMBING OR OTHER SUCH PENETRATIONS.
9. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 STANDARDS FOR WALLS OVER 8-0" TALL SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
: COMPLIANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING MUNICIPAL CODES (CITY, COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERAL). IF YOUR CITY TO LIMIT CAVITY HEIGHT TO 8-0". PENETRATIONS THROLGY
STRENGTflijlgCE);ES ?HALL BE ASTM A307 / GRADE 1 OR A325, AS PER OR STATE REQUIRES AN ENGINEER'S SEAL FOR THE SITE/CIVIL PORTIONS OF THE WORK, YOU WILL NEED SUCH BLOCKING SHALL BE TREATED IN THE SAME M NN
PLAN REQ NTS. TC HAVE THAT DONE LOCALLY BY A QUALIFIED, LICENCED FPROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. AS TOP PLATES, NOTED ABOVE
10. WELDS SHALL BE AS PER "AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY" STANDARDS
FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL APPLICATIONS. NOTEI
ANCHOR GIRDER TRUSS(ES) TO HEADER
11, 2X4 PIT WOOD SILL, CONT., ALL AROUND, W/ 5/8"~ — 4" THK. 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB WITH 2 "6IMPEON" LGT(2, 3 OR 4),
A.B. W/ 3" SQ. X 1/4" PLATE WASHERS WITHIN 6" FROM . " ANCHOR HEADER TO KING $TUDS W/
EACH CORNER, EA. WAY, & WITHIN 6" FROM ALL WALL VgPG.;fE/ é%L?Mvé\gg S_NGCH?)IE?:E SR? (E)SC 2 "SIMPSON" £T22 EA. END - TYP,, T.0,
OPENINGS / ENDS - 1/2"~ A.B. W/ 2" SQ. WASHERS ALONG ( RA ERMESH)
EACH RUN @ 48" 0.C., MAX. - ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER NOTE!
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 8" EMBEDMENT INTO THE CONCRETE. OVER TREATED, CLEAN COMPACTED FILL NOTE! REFER TO THE WINDOW/DOOR HEADER
PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATION, SCHEDULE ON SHEET &.4 FOR ALL
7, B — { THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY INTERIOR MINIMUM SIZE HEADERS AND ALTERNATES
s N A BEARING LOCATION CONDITIONS PER THE TRUSS MINIMUM SIZE ALLOWABLE I8 2-2XI0.
4" CONC. 3000 PSI MIN. FIBERMESH REINF'D CONC. OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER j i ; \ #A ELLS X 18" X 18" @ 48" 0.C. MAX EE&NEE?EST%:?JRD;Q\V‘;III:’%SLgé‘ﬂjn'g-uzs %)Rugﬁéﬂow
W/ JOINTS LAPPED 6" MIN. AND SEALED W/ POLY VAPOR TAPE, ON TERMITE J i ‘ ’ ' F’OIN'i' LOADS OF 4.0 K OR GREATER SHALL BE
TREATED SOIL (TERMITICIDE OR ALTERNATIVE METHOD), COMPACTED P g 8 CMU BOND SUPPORTED VIA A MODIFIED FOUNDATION PLAN
TO 95% MAX DRY DENSITY MOD PROCTOR. : TAKING THESE LOADS INTO CONSIDERATION. THE
1M1 | BEAM W/#5 BAR CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE ENGINEERED TRUSS
v} CONT/25" MIN. LAP SHOP DRAWINGS AVAILABLE TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
! o—o Y e THE PURPOSE OF RENDERING SUCH MODIFIGATIONS
- . . . > e PRIOR TO POURING ANY CONCRETE.
5 8" CMU ——+] bE———T—— #5 DOWELS @ 48" 0.C. MAX.
?ﬂ |r =
—_— :
s = a T, *+—— #3 BARS HORIZ. OR CHAIRS
: ~—+ FINISH GRADE ol |Z B j_‘ v
% - E\QFE _______:___ "j‘ @48 OC.
o o = z 20"Dx MIN 16"W CONC MONOLITHIC Ta 7 a |
FOOTING. REINF W/ MIN 2 #5'S CONT
| | " <3000 PSI CONCRETE FOOTING
- L L}
@] 441, 245BARS
118" CONTINUOUS
16" MIN i ]
D
CONSTRUCT EXTERIOR WALLS W/ (2) TOP PLATES 4 | 8ILL
TI " I PLATE, 2x4 6TUDS @ 16" O.C, SHEATH WALL W/ V/le" osB,
S EC ON Optlona A S ECTION m APPLIED W/ 8dl COMMON NAILS 4" O.C. ALONG EDGES
o ¢ 8" O.C. ALONG INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'- @ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0 M
FASTEN TOP PLATE WITH led NAILS AT
350" 12" o.c., TYPICAL T.O.
® -
] i I [ I | T ]
» T T i et e e o s o A A 1 =
| IIl#lIIJHHJI#HII|HHHHIHIIlIHIHIIIIIH#IHIIIIHHIIHHllH#IHHIIHI#HHIHH*:
H N S I (0 ;
I T re===deecmmea o e S S e e s o o i o B 0 A 0 e e e g % 1 1
git =1
= P ' H
il 2Rt W=
W=t | B= N
s TR W MIAMI/DADE
A= G a=1
=3 p=g il
i =& ol | "
NOTE: :' - .: 4" SMOOTH STEELED TROWLLED CONC, SLAB, = : R |d<
THE DesicN D speeD roR T 1=t o s g | i “ecalE:.
PROJECT IS 130 MPH PER 2023 FBC (8TH EDITION) .y SANCERL TERMlTé IREATED | T =5 (S T ‘——______—___—‘—__‘——————-——___———————%
AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS =i Sori i BA & alxps & - 19" NAIL —
= 2 : R 2z | ORI WITH "BIM !
= g LAP EDGES OF 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER MIN. 6" - ¢ £ | soliciBe MTN‘ | szﬁ AT
NOTE: . L 2 SEAL ALL JOINTS, TEARS AND PIPING PENETRATIONS f o (- PAINT OF BEARMNG
ADDED FILL SHALL BE APPLIED IN 8" LIFTS - 7 Bk e WITHDUCT TAPE N I} z g o ROOFIN
EA. LIFT SHALL BE CONPACTED TO 98% DRY ~ = 3 ; THo« 3 T e MINIMUM T
COMPACTION PER THE "MODIFIED PROCTOR" H w =N —
METHOD. e S L MATERIA
=g 5 +0'-4" '
NOTE: I s L TOP OF GARAGE SLAB 4¢7 o i : i HJ&L—L_I____L%L E
. T 1 [ D e e e B
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP ¥ =8 i il - o . T COPPER
DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL PLUMBING WORK, INCLUDING ALL 3 e 1 H ; | : -
PLUMBING LINE LOCATIONS AND RISER DIAGRAM - CONT'R =8 p=g | ; | ALUMINUM
SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS TO OWNER AND = PROVIDE A 100" DEEP (MIN(.])x 2%: ng cog. A | .' | STAINLESS 8T
= CONC. STRIP FOQTING W/ (2) #5 REB , BOTTOM iy S I I 1 |
1 COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY. : = : e SVERSE OR WIRE CHARS :I = | | | |
1 1 @ 48" 0.C. UNDER ALL PERI ER | | I |
NOTE: - WALLS OF BUILDING. = E ! ? makatiEED
H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP ' H = | | : ZINC ALLOY
DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL H.V.A.C. WORK, INCLUDING ALL 'H — - 5 : ! ! LEAD
DUCTWORK LOC., SIZES, LINES, EQUIPMENT SCH. & BALANCING oy - AT GARAGE O =N ( = .' | | PAINTED TER)
REPORT - CONT'R SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS = e L T TS 3 B ot et S R s G =& | | |
TO OWNER & 1 COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY. & MITTTTRIITITITIIToT [B[TTTTTH] " - [STTTTITTTT s ! | - 2640 640 | 40, 2640
i g } | &
| Y I - T+
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: ¢— e = 0 . e : . ‘ \ 7
2-13/4" % 11 14" 2.0E MICRO:LAM L, v.L
IT IS THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY ) BEAM, EXTEND TOP PLY OF WALL B\ 4oe T EOOFI“
TO VERIFY WITH THE TRUSS ENGINEERING ANY AND . 350 | FULL LENGTH, LAP MIN. 32' TO ADJOINING 10 O
ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALL LOCATIONS AND FURNISH WALL, ASSEMBLE W/ ledl NAILS © 12" 0.c. TOF OF WALL SCALE: NONE

THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF RECORD TRUSS ROOF FRAMING PL AN STAGGERED TOP ¢ BOTTOM OF BEAM,
050 THKENED 0TGN o 5250 FOUNDATION PLAN ol e
SCALE: 114" = {'-0"

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS




FRAMING ANCHOR SCHEDULE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

Compliance Summary

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
Roof: Gable and/or Hip Construction, Wood Trusses @ 24" O.C.
Walls: 2x 4 or 2x 6 Wood Studs @ 16" O.C.
Floor: 4" Thk. Concrete Slab W/ 6x6/10:10 WWM ON CHAIRS @ 36" O.C.,
Foundation:  Continuous monalithic footing or /Stem Wall foundation system
ROOF DECKING
Material: 19/32" CDX Plywood or 7/16" 0.S.B.

Sheet Size:  48"x96" Sheets Perpendicular to Roof Framing

Fasteners:  10d Ring-Shank nails per schedule on sheet S.4
SHEARWALLS

Material: 1/2" CD Plywood or 7/16" O.S.B.

Sheet Size:  48"x96" Sheets Placed Vertical, stagger each sheet.

Fasteners:  8d Common Nails @ 4" O.C. Edges & 8" O.C. Interior

Dragstrut: Double Top Plate (S.Y.P.) W/16d Nails @ 12" O.C.

Wall Studs:  2x 4 or 6 Wood Studs @ 16" O.C.

HURRICANE UPLIFT CONNECTORS

Truss Anchors: SIMPSON H2.5A (OR EQUIVALENT), W/ 6 - 10d NAILS

Wall Tension: Wall Sheathing Nailing is Adequate - 8d @ 4" O.C. Top & Bot.
Porch Column Base Connector: Simpson ABUG6/ABU66 @ each column (or equiv. )
Porch Column to Beam Connector:  Simpson EPC66/PC86 @ each column (or equiv.)

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS
Footing:

10"x 20" Cont. mono ftg. W/ (2) #5 Bars Cont. on chairs or (1) #3 Transverse @ 24" O.C.

Stemwall: 8" C.M.U. W/1#5 Vertical Dowel @ 48" O.C,

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA:

BUILDING CODE AND OTHER REFERENCED CODES AND

I.  THE DESIGN COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2023 FLORIDA

SPECIFICATIONS. ALL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS 8HALL BE LATEST EDITION
AT TIME OF PERMIT.

2. WIND LOAD CRITERIA: RISK CATAGORY: 2, EXPCOSURE: "'B"

BASED ON ANSI/ASCE 6. 2023 FBC 1603-A WIND VELOCITY: V ; = 130 MPH
Vago = 101 MPH

3. ROOCF DESIGN LOADS:

SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOADS: . . .. ... 20 P&F
SUPERIMPOSED LIVE LOADS: . .. .. .. 20 PSF
4. FLOOR DESIGN LOADS:

SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOADS: . ... ... 25 PSF
SUPERIMPOSED LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ... ..... 40 PSF
BALCONES .. ...... e0 PSF

5. UWIND NET UPLIFT: ARE AS INDICATED ON PLANS

TERMITE PROTECTION NOTES:

SOIL CHEMICAL BARRIER METHOD:

1. APERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER
AND NEED FOR REINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL
BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR
ELECTRIC PANEL. FBC 104.2.6

2. CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1'-0"
AWAY FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS. FBC 1503.4.4

3. IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY
HEADS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1'-0" FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS.
FBC 1503.4.4

4. TO PROVIDE FOR INSPECTION FOR TERMITE INFESTATION, BETWEEN WALL
COVERINGS AND FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6".

EXCEPTION: PAINT AND DECORATIVE CEMENTIOUS FINISH LESS THAN 5/8"
THICK ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL. FBC 1403.1.6

5. INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION AND
BACKFILL IS COMPLETE. FBC 1816.1.1

6. SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREATED
INCLUDING SPACES BOXED OR FORMED. FBC 1816.1.2

7. BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOOR FOR SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATION
OF TRAPS, ETC., SHALL BE MADE WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC
FORMS. PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF A SIZE AND DEPTH THAT WILL
ELIMINATE THE DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT.
FBC 1816.1.3

8. MINIMUM 6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT
AGAINST RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RET-
ARDER PLACEMENT, RETREATMENT IS REQUIRED. FBC 1816.1.4

9. CONCRETE OVERPOUR AND MORTAR ALONG THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER
MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT. FBC 1816.1.5

10. SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE
OR GRADE WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS. FBC 1816.1.6

11. AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION.
ANY SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED, SHALL

BE RETREATED. FBC 1816.1.6

12. ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PER-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT.
FBC 1816.1.7

13. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPART-
MENT BY # LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE:
"THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION
OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. THE TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RULES AND LAWS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONS-
UMER SERVICES". FBC 1816.1.7

14. AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETED, LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED
FROM BELOW AND WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE
STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, SHORING OR OTHER CELLULOSE CONTAINING
MATERIAL. FBC 2303.1.3

15. NO WOOD, VEGETATION, STUMPS, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ETC., SHALL BE BURIED
WITHIN 150" OF ANY BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING. FBC 2303.1.4

APPLICATION MANUF'R/MODEL CAP.
TRUSS TO WALL: SIMPSON H2.5A (OR EQUIVALENT), W/ 6 - 10d NAILS  960#
GIRDER TRUSS TO POST/HEADER:  SIMPSON LGT, W/ 28 - 16d NAILS 1785#
HEADER TO KING STUD(S): SIMPSON ST22 1370#
PLATE TO STUD: SIMPSON SP2 1065#
STUD TO SILL: SIMPSON SP1 585#
PORCH BEAM TO POST: SIMPSON PC44/EPC44 1700#

PORCH POST TO FND.:
MISC. JOINTS

(6) LOG TOE-SCREWS
SIMPSON A34

NOTE:
ALL ANCHORS SHALL BE SECURED W/ NAILS AS PRESCRIBED BY THE

MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM JOINT STRENGTH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE:

REFER TO THE INCLUDED STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL ANCHORS/

JOINT REINFORCEMENT AND FASTENERS.

NOTE:
ALL UNLISTED JOINTS IN THE LOAD PATH SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH
SIMPSON A34 FRAMING ANCHORS, TYPICAL T.O.

NOTE:
"SEMCO" PRODUCT APPROVAL:
MIAMI/DADE COUNTY REPORT #95-0818.15

NOTE:

"SIMPSON" PRODUCT APPROVALS:

MIAMI/DADE COUNTY REPORT #97-0107.05, #96-1126.11, #99-0623.04
SBCC1 NER-443, NER-393

X

NONCOMBUSTIBLE

PENETRATIONS

FIREBLOCK
><-=— @
(1) —=]
3) .
N ) —r=!
2x SCAB TO
REDUCE QPENING A

ADD 2x FIREBLOCK
CUT BETWEEN STUDS

SOFFIT/DROPPED CLG.

FIREBLOCKING NOTES:

FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS INCLUDING FURRED

SPACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.

2. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL

SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS, ETC.

3. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES AT
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH "PYROPANEL MULTIFLEX SEALANT"

4. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR
PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY
OF FLOOR JOISTS, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FULL DEPTH
OF THE JOISTS AT THE ENDS AND OVER THE SUPPORTS.

Fire Stopping DETAILS

SCALE: NONE

HANDRAIL @ 24" ABOVE
THE PLANE OF NOSING

LINE OF APPLIED
FINISH

I~

(19) 15" RISERS W/

10" WIDE TREADS =
II-4" TOTAL RISE

N
i o ]

o

2X4 LEDGER

1

DECK FRAM'G
CONT. BLK'G

APPLIED FINISH
2X4 FIRE sTOP

45"

BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING LOADS
v MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 30.0', EXPOSURE "B"

ROOF ANGLE 271" TO 48"

%
o
w <L
. v vult Vult vult Vult
N < e MPH 120 MPH 120 MPH 140 MPH
(ft) Poes Neg Fos Neg Pos Neg Poe Neg
1 10 10.2 203 121 21 3 26 151 301
1 2 0 18 0 196 13 23 131 267
1 80 0 18 k i} -163 0 192 108 22
1 100 10 127 1 438 10 162 10 -18.8
¢ = 0 102 242 "1 PEF 3 &1 151 359
Q > 20 10 -191 : 1] -8 13 244 131 -3
9 > E 418 1 29 10 -15.1 105 A7
£ = 100 0 118 1© 128 10 151 10 176
™ 2r 10 102 25 1.1 333 13 31 151 454
é - 20 0 257 0 28 13 328 131 -38.1
¥ 2 =] 192 10 209 10 248 105 284
2 100 0 443 0 155 0 w2 10 212
3 i 0.2 g 11 356 13 417 151 484
3 @ 0 248 10 267 13 314 131 264
a a0 0 143 0 <155 1w =182 08 N2
100 0 143 10 155 10 82 10 N2
4 M 143 155 155 168 182 198 732 29
4 2 136 -148 148 -16.1 174 19 02 22
4 50 128 14 129 152 164 178 19 o7
4 100 121 -1313 122 145 55 171 18 -108
j 4 500 06 118 116 120 135 151 158 76
g 5 10 143 -10.1 155 208 182 244 212 283
g i} e -178 148 -19.4 174 -28 202 -4
& 0 28 161 1390 478 3 P08 18 239
5 100 21 148 132 -16.1 155 19 12 22
8 500 a6 118 M6 129 136 151 158 476

HEIGHT ¢ EXPOSURE ADJUSTMENT COEFFICIENTS
FOR BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING

BLDG EXPOSURE EXPOSURE EXPOSURE
HEIGHT (ft) "B "o ‘"
15 .82 .21 .47
20 .89 .29 .EB
25 .84 .35 Lél
30 L.oo .40 lL.e6
48"
BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING LOADS
2 MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 30.0', EXPOSURE "B"
¥ ROOF ANGLE 27" TO 485"
&
wy M
5 (7l Vult vult Vult Yult
N < 115 MPH 2o MPH 120 MPH 140 MPH
(Ft) Fos Neg FPos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg
1.2 10 w0e 264 Mnse 287 136 337 158 301
'g 1. 28 20 10 264 10 287 "y 837 126 301
0 1 2 &0 10 -161 0 175 10 206 108 238
= 128 100 10 42 0 4 10 105 0 122
i_ . 2r 3e 10 0s 385 "s 419 136 402 15.8 57
% 2n 2r 8o 20 10 882 10 462 "y A2 4 138 492
8 2n, 2y, & 1) 10 262 10 288 0 335 108 288
2n, 2r, 3¢ 100 10 208 0 228 10 267 10 -3
ar 10 106 457 15 498 136 £64 168 £78
ar 20 10 382 0 427 17z £01 136 L5 1
I g0 10 305 10 332 10 -0 108 452
3r 100 10 =24 10 261 10 206 10 356

o
|

APPLIED I/©0 CARPET
CHAMPHERED \"

SHAPED 2xI2

3/4" PLYWOOD

\ TRIPLE P/T 2XIO CARRIAGE

CONT. P/T 2X4 KICK PLATE
EXTENDED CARRIAGE AT LANDINGS

HEAD

FOOT

FOOT

WOOD STAIR, W/ APPLIED FINISH

I/O CARPETED ST AIR

Typical Stair DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-O

B

NOTE !'!!
ROOFSHINGLES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY "TAMKO
ROOFING PRODUCTS" OF THE FOLLOWING MODELS:

GLASS-SEAL AR
ELITE GLASS-SEAL AR
HERITAGE 30 AR
HERITAGE 40 AR
HERITAGE 50 AR

THESE SHINGLES MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D-3161
TYPE 1 MODIFIED TO 110 MPH WINDS & FBC TAS 100, USING
4 NAILS/SHINGLE

12

i
= !

|
i
R
r

7!_4"

614"

O OO O Ll

General Roofing NOTES:

DECK REQUIREMENTS:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE FASTENED TO SOLIDLY SHEATHED DECKS.

SLOPE:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE USED ONLY ON ROOF SLOPES OF 2:12

OR GREATER. PER R905, DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT IS REQUIRED ON ROOF
SOPES GREATER THAN 4/12.

UNDERLAYMENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL CONFORM W/ ASTM D 2286,
TYPE 1, OR ASTM D 4869, TYPE 1.

SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET:
SELF ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHALL COMPLY W/ ASTM D 1970.

ASPHALT SHINGLES:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELF SEAL STRIPS OR BE INTERLOCKING,
AND COMPLY WITH ASTM D 225 OR ASTM D 3462.

FASTENERS:

FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE GALVANIZED, STAINLESS

STEEL, ALUMINUM OR COPPER ROOFING NAILS, MINIMUM 12 GAUGE SHANK WITH
A MINIMUM 3/8 INCH DIAMETER HEAD, OF A LENGTH TO PENETRATE THROUGH
THE ROOFING MATERIAL AND A MINIMUM 3/4" INTO THE ROOF SHEATHING.
WHERE THE SHEATHING IS LESS THAN 3/4" THICK, THE NAILS SHALL PENETRATE
THROUGH THE SHEATHING.

ATTACHMENT:

ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE SECURED TO THE ROOF WITH NOT LESS THAN
FOUR FASTENERS PER STRIP SHINGLE OR TWO FASTENERS PER INDIVIDUAL
SHINGLE. WHERE ROOFS LOCATED IN BASIC WIND SPEED OF 110 MPH OR
GREATER, SPECIAL METHODS OF FASTENING ARE REQUIRED. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, ATTACHMENT OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL CONFORM
WITH ASTM D 3161 OR M-DC PA 107-95.

UNDERLAYMENT APPLICATION:
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM 2:12 TO 4:12 AND GREATER, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
A MINIMUM OF TWO LAYERS APPLIED AS FOLLOWS:
1. STARTING AT THE EAVE, A 19 INCH STRIP OF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
APPLIED PARALLEL WITH THE EAVE AND FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO
STAY IN PLACE.

2. STARTING AT THE EAVE, 36 INCH WIDE STRIPS OF UNDERLAYMENT FELT
SHALL BE APPLIED OVERLAPPING SUCCESSIVE SHEETS 19 INCHES AND
FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY IN PLACE.

FOR ROOF SLOPED 4:12 AND GREATER, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT FELT APPLIED AS FOLLOWS:
STARTING AT THE EAVE, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE
FASHION PARALLEL TO THE EAVE, LAPPED 2 INCHES, AND FASTENED
SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY IN PLACE.

BASE AND CAP FLASHINGS:

BASE AND CAP FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MFGR'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. BASE FLASHING SHALL BE OF EITHER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS 0.019 INCH OR MINERAL
SURFACE ROLL ROOFING WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF 77 LBS PER 100 SQUARE
FEET. CAP FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM
NOMINAL THICKNESS OF 0.019 INCH.

VALLEYS:

VALLEY LININGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE APPLYING ASPHALT SHINGLES. VALLEY
LININGS OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES SHALL BE PERMITTED.

1. FOR OPEN VALLEYS LINED WITH METAL, THE VALLEY LINING SHALL BE
AT LEAST 16" WIDE AND OF ANY OF THE CORROSION RESISTANT METALS
IN FBC TABLE 1507.3.9.2.

2. FOR OPEN VALLEYS, VALLEY LINING OF TWO PLIES OF MINERAL SURFACE
ROLL ROOFING SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE BOTTOM LAYER SHALL BE 18
INCHES AND THE TOP LAYER A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES WIDE.

3. FOR CLOSED VALLEYS VALLEY LINING SHALL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1.BOTH TYPES 1 AND 2 ABOVE, COMBINED.

2. ONE PLY OF SMOOTH ROLL ROOFING AT LEAST 36 INCHES WIDE AND
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 224,

3. SPECIALTY UNDERLAYMENT AT LEAST 36 INCHES WIDE AND COMPLYING
WITH ASTM D 1970.

10'-0"

FULL BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 114" =1-0"

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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Garage End

Wall DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

Wall Framing/Header DETAILS

SCALE: NONE

ROOF SHEATHING FASTENINGS HEIGHT ¢ EXPOSURE ADJUSTMENT COEFFICIENTS
RNG T STEATIING FOR BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING
ZONE TYPE FASTENER SPACING
BLDG EXPOSURE EXPOSURE EXPOSURE
1 6 !n, o.c. EDGE HEIGHT (ft) “B” “C“ an
SIMPSON STRONG TIE LSTA30 ot fSa
W/ 7-10d NAILS IN 2'X4" BLOCKING 2 e ik oo s 8in 0., FIELD o a Vo o8
AND TRUSS/PLATE PLYWOOQD SHANK 4in. 0.c. @ GABLE ENDWALL 25 .94 .35 L&l
s OR GABLE TRUSS 30 L.oo .40 Lo6
6 in. 0.c. EDGE
6 in. o.c. FIELD
GABLE END GYPSUM DIAPHRAGM e — N '_ |
@ | 2 2 | 3e «©
HOLDOWN CONNECTOR A 1 T~ a A4 I e IEXC!
A " NS N\ |
SCALE: NONE I N ’ | 2
r-\2r Ay 4 " B N N R : ——
, : 1\\> “’]— " RIDGE i RIDGE { S
a
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING :/ - ”L__ 2 Ngy N (moor o & > 1.
X i'Zr @06 2;// 1 1 I g s
W A . . I " D S _J_ ]
- GABLE SHEATHING " % | 3
|_——— 2 X4 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
2 X 4 X 8 SOUTHERN YELLOW i DIAGONAL BRACING @ 6-0" O.C.
o=~ 55 COMMOD TS EAGH 280 COMMONS G EACHCROSING ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES
BOTTOM CHORD @ 2'-0" C/C _\ & AT EACH END (HIP ROOF) (GABLE ROOF)
| \
g N N | SIMPSON LST A 30 ’
Roof Nail Pattern DET
SCALE: NONE
NTS (ALTERNATIVE TO BALLOON FRAMING) A HEADER SPANS FOR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
NOTE: ALL WOOD TO BE NUMBER 2 GRADE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE BUILDING WIDTH (FT)
HEADERS HEADER 20 28 36
SUPPORTING: SIZE SPAN  #JACKS | SPAN  #JACKS SPAN  # JACKS
d 2-2x4 36" 1 32 1 2-10" 1
BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING LOADS — : — 1 = 1
1 MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 30.0', EXPOSURE "B" 2-2x6 5'5 - 2
T ROOF ANGLE 27 TO 45" ROOF. CEILING 2-2x8 6'-10" 1 5-11" 2 5.4" 1
Z 2-2x10 85" 2 7'-3" 2 6-6" 2
% E Vult Yult vult Vult 2-2x12 9'-9" 2 8'-5" 2 7-6" 2
N < 115 MPH 120 MPH 120 MPH 140 MPH — — —
) Pos Neg Fos Neg Fos Neg Pos Neg 3-2x8 8'-4 1 7'-5 1 6-8 1
1 10 02 -203 "1 21 13 26 151 =301 3"‘2X10 10"’6“ 1 gl_l1l! 2 8|-2u 1
1 -4 1 196 11 =2 131 267
, : : E E 9, ma 3 3 22 3-2x12 122" 2 10-7" 2 g-5" 2
1 100 0 -127 10 -138 ] %62 0 -188 4_2x8 9‘-2" 1 8!_4" 1 9-_2-- 1
[ x 10 w2 242 1.1 -3 13 -308 151 =359
@ x 2 0 -181 1 208 13 24 4 31 283 4_2x10 1 1"8" 1 10"6" 1 9._5' 1
9 . €0 1 -9 1© -129 0 16.1 035 1Te I = ; = : =
¢ » 100 o 119 1 -129 10 181 10 78 4-2x12 14'-1 1 1212 5 10'-11 1
E 2 10 0.2 -8 111 33 13 2.1 15 454
& ar 2 0 2657 L 28 113 228 13 -3
8 2r 50 0 -182 L 208 10 245 0.5 =284
m 2r 100 0 -143 i 155 10 182 10 22
3 10 0.2 27 1.1 -6 13 417 151 g4
3 2 10 215 1 x7 1.3 14 e %4 DBL. 2X_ TOP PLATE
[0 0 143 © 156 10 -182 W0s Nz r
L] 100 b 1] -143 i -85 0 -182 0 2
1 10 "3 -155 155 160 82 -8 ba B 28
4 o 138 -14.8 148 16.1 17.4 19 202 22 " . P
4 = 128 A4 130 152 163 178 19 207 y y ( /[ STUD
A 1 21 -133 132 445 165 74 18 -10.8
j ] 5: 198 118 16 129 136 151 158 A76 \L‘ JACK STUD
| 5 10 43 104 155 28 182 244 212 263 2-2X_ HEADER {
& m 136 178 148 -19.4 174 28 202 6.4 % Wj’ BLOCKING @
6 50 128 =161 128 -A7E 163 2086 18 28
§ 100 121 -148 122 161 185 19 18 22 2'2X__ HDR
5 500 106 118 18 128 136 151 148 -ATE % % " \L' Wf BLOCK'G
/ | w—— 2X_BOTTOM ?
1000 Ib CAPACITY STRAP / PLATE |
EACH END CONTINOUS DOWN N }
OPPOSITE FACE ABOVE AND BELOW / p SUB‘FLOOR W ... —
; e J OPENINGS SHOULD BE
Z Q § FRAMED 2" WIDER THAN
| 2X STUDS 2X STUDS ;; l|  THEIR SPECIFIED SIZE,
=(\‘ f : P " "3 "
u ' @ 16" O.C. @ 16" O.C.
DOUBLE
TOP PLATE —/ l
R i f— WALL CORNER WALL INTERSECTION NON-BEARING WALL HEADER
]| cpoHeaDER, / |
1 PER PLAN
H— (1) KING STUD
Jf_,/ DBL. 2X_TOP PLATE DBLL. 2X_ TOP PLATE
o <~} WALL SHEATHING
BOTH SIDES OF WALL
W/ 8d NAILS @ 3"_0,(3.
x~ ALONG ALL EDGES 2-2X10 HDR STUD
A w/ 1/2" PLYWD 2-2)X10 HDR W/ =— STUD
g SPACER JACK STUD 1/2" PLYWOOD ’ U
P \//-r»f SPACER <
. (4) 2X_ MINIMUM A FRATE J 2X_PLATE
LTT19, FULLY NAILED AS PER MAUNF. (UP TO 110MPH) ~U -
LTT26, FULLY NAILED AS PER MANUF. (UP TO 130 MPH) Yy SILL PLATE " @ JACK STUD
H2A, FULLY NAILED AS PER MAUNF. (UP TO 140 MPH) p 2X_BOTTOM . 2X BOTTOM
¥ PLATE \d R
— SINGLE o Q&
BOTTOM
(R SUB-FLOOR SUB-FLOOR
f x . /
bg8 — OPENINGS 6' OR GREATER - oz
) REQUIRE DBL. JACK STUDS
2-0" TYPICAL WINDOW HEADER BEARING WALL HEADER

GIRDER TRUSS

I

DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATE — fie)

|
"SIMPSON" LGT GIRDER

TRUSS ANCHOR(S)
|

PROVIDE CONNECTORS AS PER
"SIMPSON" DTT2Z HOLDDOWN

W/ ALL BOLTS REQD
|

P.T. BOTTOM PLATE y
| \

SIDES, 9"

2ROWS

WASHER

|

10d NAILS, TYPICAL, 2"
FROM ENDS, FROM OPPOSITE

ON CENTER

i MAXIMUM, STAGGERED

IX3IX 114 "
b STEEL PLATE

Y

NOTE:

A SOLID MEMBER OF EQUAL
OR GREATER SIZE THAN
MULTIPLE MEMBERS MAY
BE USED

"WindSTORM" ALT. SHEATHING METHOD:

ALTERNATIVE METHOD FOR ANCHORING THE TOP WALL PLATE
TO THE FOUNDATION IN LIEU OF THE SP1/SP2 OR SP4 STRAPS
INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THIS
PROJECT SHALL ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS:

1.

APPLY VERTICALLY, "WindSTORM" 7/16" OSB 48" X ar", 109", 121"
OR 145" SHEATHING. FASTEN TO THE TOP PLATE AND THE SILL
PLATE WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 3" O.C. OR 8d COMMONS @
4" 0.C., FASTEN TO EACH STUD WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 6"
0.C. OR 84 COMMONS @ 8" O.C.

-~

Alternate 'Titan' bolt concrete anchor system

EANCHOR SILL PLATE WITH 5/8" TITAN ANCHOR BOLT, PLACED
AT 40" O.C. AROUND PERIMETER OF SLAB AND ALL INTERIOR
BEARING WALLS. (MIN. 4" EMBED)

1|I

END (TOP OR BOTTOM)

Girder Truss Column DET.

SCALE: 1/2" = 1"-Q"

6'-0" MAX,

SHEATHING
IF TRUSSES \

-

END WALL

2 X4 CONT. PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING
CONT. W /2 # 8D NAILS AT EA. WEB MEMBER

2 X 4 DIAG. CROSS BRACING
NAILED TO OPPOSITE SIDE OF WEB
TO PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT
TO BE REPEATED AT 16' INTERVALS
W /2 -8D NAILS AT CROSSING OF 'X'
BRACING AT WEB MEMBER

2 X 4 CONT. LATERAL BRACING
CONT., W/ 2 #8 D NAILS

2 X4 DIAGONAL CROSS
BRACING

SHEATHING
TRUSSES

TYP. PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING DIA.

NTS

NOTE: ALL WOOD TO BE NUMBER 2 GRADE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE

Truss Bracing DETAILS

SCALE: AS NOTED

ROOF TRUES
ANCHORAGE

DOUBLE

TOP PLATE —/

END OF SHEARWALL
SEGMENT BUILDING
CORNER

ROOF TRUSSES

SEE PLAN

TRUSS ANCHOR
ATTACHES PLATE

PER "SIMPSON" SPZ @ 32"0.C. TO HEADER

"l"';

It

| I
SHEARWALL

PER "SIMPSON" 8T22 v

L |

7 L |
}r’ DBL 2X12's .
[ |

ONE KING STUD PER
2'-8" OF OP'NG WIDTH,

MINIMUM TWO KING §TUDS
o

BLOCKING @ JOINTS SEGMENT '

IN SHEATHING [ '

EGDE OR FLAT ' T=—— TWO JACK STUDS I
2STUDS

NAIL PANEL I | MAX. CLEAR .

TO OUTSIDE ) OPENING WIDTH |

STUD C

(2) 16d TOENAILS

EACH END, EACH

PIECE, TYPICAL

P.T. BOT, PLATE\
A

PER "SIMPSON"
DTT2Z

{or equiv.)

Shear Wall DETAILS

1/2"~ BOLTS W/ 2"X2" +

X 1/8" STEEL PLATE
WASHER, TYP——
SPACED 48" 0.C.

= = =

PER "SIMPSON" SP1 @ 32" O.C.

- FOUNDATION

SCALE: NONE

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

SHEARWALL NOTES:

1. ALL SHEARWALLS SHALL BE TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS
AS DEFINED BY STD 10-97 SBBCI 305.4.3.

2, THE WALL SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 " O.5.B. INCLUDING AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW
OPENING.S

3. ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAMING
ALONG ALL FOUR EDGES WITH JOINTS FOR ADJACENT
PANELS OCCURING OVER COMMON FRAMING MEMBERS
OR ALONG BLOCKING.

4, NAIL SPACING SHALL BE 4" O.C. EDGES AND
8" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

5. TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR THE OPENING
IT CONTAINS. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF OPENING SHALL BE
5/6 TIMES THE WALL HEIGHT. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE
BETWEEN OPENINGS SHALL BE THE WALL HEIGHT/3.5
FOR 8-0" WALLS (2'-3").

SILL 16d TOE NAILS
OPENING WIDTH PLATES EACH END
UP TO 60" (1) 2x4 OR (1) 2x6 :
> 6'TO 90 (3) 2x4 OR (1) 2¢6 E
>9'TO 120" (5) 2x4 OR (2) 2x6 3
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AREA SUMMARY

Z2ND FLR. LIVING AREA 796 S.F.
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R38 INSULATION
ASPHALT SHINGLES TO MATCH —
MAIN HOUSE
ROOF SHEATHING
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2x 10 SP #2 WD RAFTERS AT 24" O.C. N N I L0 N | O 2zl Ol
=y————— 9 g E) -
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ALUMINUM FASCIA - YT A R O 1
|- ON PT 2X6 SUB-FASCIA E <
\_ TS,
PREFINISHED VENTED I'— o D_ =
ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM i i
2 SP #2 2x 4 WOOD PLATES. = . = = >< Z >- 2
2 2 7 5 wiz K9
NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS WITH = - = =
UL APPROVED FIRE RATED CAULK.
| 18" TYPICAL ,L
12" ON GABLE ENDS , ! :
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&
I
o
&
=
I ]
1/2" GWB Ly 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
<
WOOD BASE :] S
BRICK WAINSCOT UP TO BOTTOM : >\m
7 OF WINDOWS AROUND PERIMETER &
gg : OF HOUSE. (SEE EXT, ELEV.) -U °
I —-——-— o
({?7{_ I Lﬂ 1l | | || (gv) ':
; 2x 4 PT SP #2 SOLE PLATE —— —— 2
ol — = " Bl = U :
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LAKE CITY, FL 32025
(386) 758-8406
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" 350"
1 I’_Oll 33!_0“ 1 I_OIU
4 F— §
( 6'-8" & 9-10" . 910" 6'-8" | 2|«
T 5| 2
2-2650 SH 2030 8H 2 - 2650 SH %) X
o & ot — = T —-—=3 £ C)
| X|o
“ s SOFTPVANN
1 2"0" : ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
I
|
I
o
; ____________ =
4 I e S A
Tz (=]
Lo e 1 e | I R B | ST z
31 S | (R NN NN KITCHENETTE = BEDROOM
i (19) 7.15" RISERS W/ .
7] 9.5" WIDE TREADS = 2
_ E'é 114" TOTAL RISE %
[|p===—== o O] (SEE STAIR DETAIL 0} 2 = .
|1 . > §— SHEET 8.2) w_¢ P2 HE
Il 1 i g % <o« Z|
1] = e o = = = =
it E,E = § — § < X
| D GE = —
o S o
| L}
| a :
T T 1 e E
ELECTRICAL LEGEND N ¢ TS EMrEwWETT S % 2
[}
| ! LIVING AREA & S e L _J
f CEILING FAN i . 0O (N
i PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT : ¢
| : ’ : L -
J 1 ) g <
| | & ®) O
; DOUBLE SECURITY | < — =i
! Q ﬁ & LIGHT i 2 |[E
i p— =~ e— P 4 d I = = 00 ———— @O0 I @@ @ 1 ]
I ——— ——— —— p— - —— ——————— . — o RECESSED CAN LlGHT & & & s |—‘g'_ﬂ_| — Lt B i e e e T i B & & Z O
= S 2650 SH 2650 SH 2650 SH 2650 SH LL o
! 3I-6!I l 4I-4!I l 4!_4“ L 4I-4Il l 3I-6I! } E g J I:é
{:)_ LIGHT FIXTURE ' ? & | . 4 Qs | 3
2ND_ FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN & DUPLEX OUTLET (AFCI & TAMPER RESISTANT) ¢ 76 A 20-0 J 76" |
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
d 220v OUTLET & 35'-0" |
e GF1 DUPLEX OUTLET (PER NEC 406.8)
v 2ND FLOOR CONDITIONED AREA
+ TELEVISION JACK SCALE: 14" = 10"
@ SPECIALTY CIRCUIT AS REQ'D. VERIFY W/ EQUIP.
S SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (see note below)
% $ WALL SWITCH 35'-0" .
o
WP/GFI $§ MIN-SPLIT $ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH T {
(tb A/C COND, 3
@ L ., LS — twein | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET ¥ =
48" FLOUR, 2 OR 4 LED STRIP FIXTURE 30-4"
NOTE: ?T ?.?
ALL INTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI © ©
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) PER NEC 210.12 & TAMPER RESISTANT PER
NEC 406.11 T D e e e e i i e A i S e 4
I
ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MIN. 75% HIGH-EFFICIENCY / &
LIGHTING PER FBC-ENERGY CONSERVATION R404. e —a
o™
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS BE A COMBO SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR o -
AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER o~
AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SO IF ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY S
ALL ACTIVATE. >\m
(1]
THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE - Ig
INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISCONNECT MEANS. I é 53 5 Sﬁgg;ag SW_! U 5
CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEAN'S TO A PANEL OR SUB ~ oAl RRE 2-CAR GARAGE 5.5 il
PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR o & (SEE STAIR DETAIL o i - >
SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND. i:la SHEET 8.2) BONUS ROOM ABOVE ::,‘-' 59 9 O
i = = 8 g
IT IS THE LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT ALL N ﬁ
WORK PERFORMED AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLED MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2020 (NFPA-70) NATIONAL (gv) ‘
RECEPT. IN CL'G RECEPT. IN CL'G ELECTRIC CODE AND ALL OTHER LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. N
FOR GARAGE FOR GARAGE - o
HUORGREIRS DOOROPENER  / NOTE: A FLORIDA LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IF THE EXISTING % W) O
, " ELECTRICAL PANEL HAS THE CAPACITY FOR THE ADDITION'S ADDED CIRCUITS OR IF A O oo £
ELECTRICAL SUB PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED. e W : TR . > m— Q
| |
100 AMP : : ! : 4 V) < 5
ELECT, [ I i I 7] w s
PANEL ! I 1 I o i
I I 1 I 18 —% 0 =
1 I 1 | o~ w
1 I 1 I ! wl
| : : : y 8 o 2
—————— e e et o medan < M
: I | I : < @
g | i | o z S &J
9 2 : | | @ | a) T S
: 8 : ; | ¥ ! % a
f? 1 ! I ! ©®) U =
~ ! : | : < v D
e— = Ty ? b k= W
10080 10080 @) E o
] " 1 " ' " < 0-
) 12'-0 i 13-4 l 9'-8 )
350" ‘ © WM DESIGN &
GROUND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN ‘ hoaneh e e
426 SW COMMERCE DR. STE 130
i "o 4iqn LAKE CITY, FL 32025
SonLE =10 GROUND FLOOR GARAGE AREA o]
SCALE: 174" = 1'-0" will@willmyers.net
NOTE: ALL WALLS SHALL BE 10'-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means 2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the
of a minimum “2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm)
habitable rooms shall be separated fron] all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage.
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be o ) .
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. . ¢ : e ‘
ping purp P 4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall JOB NUMBER
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating.
20240712
2ND FLR. LIVING AREA 796 S.F. ﬁ 2
GARAGE AREA 875 S.F. .
TOTAL AREA 1671 sE WD
U
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CONCRETE / MASONRY /
METALS GENERAL NOTES:

1. DESIGN SOIL BEARING PRESSURE: 1000 PSF.

2. EXPANSIVE SOILS: WHERE DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER, SOIL
AUGMENTATION PER THE SOILS ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHALL
BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO PLACING ANY FOUNDATIONS - TESTS AS
SPECIFIED SHALL BE PREFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF
THE SUB-GRADE TO SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS.

3. CLEAN SAND FILL OVER STRIPPED AND COMPACTED EXISTING GD.
SHALL BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS. BOTH SUB-SOIL AND FILL COMPAC-
TION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 98% AS MEASURED BY A MODIFIED
PROCTOR TEST AT THE RATE OF ONE TEST FOR EACH 1500 SF OF
BUILDING PAD AREA, OR FRACTION THEREOF, FOR EACH 12" LIFT.

4. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND MEET THE REQUIRE-
MENTS OF ASTM A615, ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD.

5.  WELDED WIRE MESH SLAB REINFORCING SHALL MEET THE REQUIRE-
MENTS OF ASTM A185 - MIN. YEILD STRESS = 85 KSI.

6. CONCRETE SHALL BE STANDARD MIX F'c = 3000 PS| FOR ALL FTGS,
SLABS, COLUMNS AND BEAMS OR SHALL BE STANDARD PUMP MIX F'c =
3000 PSI. STRENGTH SHALL BE ATTAINED WITHIN 28 DAYS OF PLACE-
MENT. MIXING, PLACING AND FINISHING SHALL BE AS PER ACI
STANDARDS.

7.  CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT
GUIDE FOR ASTM C-90 REQUIREMENTS WITH MEDIUM SURFACE FINISH -
F'm = 1500 PSI.

8. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "M" OR "N" FOR ALL MASONRY UNITS.

9. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 STANDARDS FOR
STRENGTH, BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307 / GRADE 1 OR A325, AS PER
PLAN REQUIREMENTS.

10. WELDS SHALL BE AS PER "AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY" STANDARDS
FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL APPLICATIONS.

11.  2X4 P/T WOQD SILL, CONT., ALL AROUND, W/ 5/8"~
A.B. W/ 3" SQ. X 1/4" PLATE WASHERS WITHIN 6" FROM
EACH CORNER, EA. WAY, & WITHIN 6" FROM ALL WALL
OPENINGS / ENDS - 1/2"~ A.B. W/ 2" SQ. WASHERS ALONG

GENERAL TRUSS NOTES:

SYSTEM SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE FOUNDATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE TRUSS TO TRUSS ANCHOR
REQUIREMENTS WITH THE TRUSS ENGINEERING SHOP DRAWINGS. SOME OF
THE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS WILL REQUIRE ANCHOR STRAPS IN
ADDITION TO TYFICAL NAILING. ANCHOR DEVICES SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR
ALL JOINTS WITH AN UPLIFT OR GRAVITY LOAD OF 100 LBS OR GREATER.

TRUSSES BEARING ON INTERIOR FPARTITIONS WHERE UPLIFT LOADS ARE
PRESENT SHALL REQUIRE ANCHORS OF EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITY a3,
THAN THAT INDICATED BY THE TRUSS SHOP DRAUWINGS. THE UPLIFT ANCHOR

. TRUSSES &HALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER, AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE "NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASEOCIATION"
MANUAL FOR "8TRESS RATED LUMBER AND IT'S CONNECTIONS', LATEST Ed., ALONG
W/ THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE" SUGGESTED GUIDELINES FOR TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING, AND HANDLING OF TRUSSES. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL
INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, DETS, ¢ TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

2. TRUSS SHOP DRAUWINGS SHALL BE SIGNED ¢ SEALED BY THE DESIGNING ENGINEER.

FOLLOWING DEYELOPMENT OF TRUSS SHOF DRAWINGS, ADJUSTMENTS TO THE ANCHOR
REQUIRMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE ENGINEERED GRAVITY AND WIND
UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS OF TRUSSES OR GIRDERS. THE CONTRACTOR &HALL MAKE
AYAILABLE A COMPLETE SET OF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR THE
FURPOSE OF REVIEW OF LOADS IMPOSED ON THE BALANCE OF THE STRUCTURE. ANY

SUCH REQUIRED CHANGE SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS

STRUCTURE.

PROJECT COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS

NOTICE!

THESE PLANS ARE DRAUWN FOR AVERAGE SITE CONDITIONS AND COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES
AT THE TIME THEY ARE DRAWN. DUE TO VARYING STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES

RULES AND REGULATIONS, N.P.GEISLER, ARCHITCT CANNOT WARRANT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES IN YOUR AREA OR WITH YOUR PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IT 1S
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER AND/OR BUILDER TO SEE THAT THE STRUCTURE 18 BUILT IN 8TRICT
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL GOYERNING MUNICIPAL CODES (CITY, COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERAL). IF YOUR CITY
OR STATE REQUIRES AN ENGINEER'S SEAL FOR THE &ITE/CIVIL PORTIONS OF THE WORK, TOU WILL NEED

TO HAYE THAT DONE LOCALLY BT A QUALIFIED, LICENCED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

— 4" THK. 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB

W/ 6x6/10:10 WWM ON CHAIRS @ 36" O.C.,
(OPT'L COMMERCIAL GRADE FIBERMESH)

ROOF PLAN NOTES

WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES

R-]  SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOF PITCH
R-2  ALL OVERHANG 8"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
R-3 PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION IN AC-
CORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET
R-4  SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FLOOR
PLANS TO VERIFY PLATE AND HEEL HEIGHTS
R.5 MOVE ALL VENTS AND OTHER
ROOF PENETRATIONS TO REAR
NOTE!

SHEATH ROOF W/ 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD PLACED

W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO THE

ROOF TRUSSES, SECURE TO FRAMING W/ 10d ring-shank
NAILS - AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET &.4

NOTEI
THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR THIS

PROJVECT IS 130 MPH PER 2023 FBC (8TH EDITION)

AND LOCAL JRISDICTION REQUIREMENTS

NOTE!

ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE TOP PLATE OF ALL LOAD BEARING
WALLS SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE RETARDANT CAULKING,
INCLUDING WIRING, PLUMBING OR OTHER SUCH PENETRATIONS,
WALLS OVER &-0" TALL SHALL HAYE CONTINUCUS BLOCKING
TO LIMIT CAVITY HEIGHT TO 8-0". PENETRATIONS THROUGH
SUCH BLOCKING SHALL BE TREATED IN THE SAME MANNER

AS TOP PLATES, NOTED ABOVE

NOTE!

ANCHOR GIRDER TRUSS(ES) TO HEADER
WITH 2 "eiMPSON" L&GT(2, 3 CR 4),
ANCHCOR HEADER TO KING 8TUDS W/

2 "8IMPSON" 8T22 EA, END - TYP,, T.O.

EACH RUN @ 48" 0.C., MAX. - ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER NOTEI
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 8" EMBEDMENT INTO THE CONCRETE. OVER TREATED, CLEAN COMPACTED FILL NOTE! REFER TO THE WINDOW/DOOR HEADER
PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATION, SCHEDULE ON EHEET &.4 FOR ALL
7 - ' THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY INTERIOR MINIMUM SIZE HEADERS AND ALTERNATES
e BEARING LOCATION CONDITIONS PER THE TRUSS MINIMUM SIZE ALLOWABLE 18 2-2XI0.
A ® ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS WITH THE FOUNDATION
4" CONC. 3000 PSI MIN. FIBERMESH REINF'D CONC. OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER Iy ™ #8 ELLS X 18" X 18" @ 48" 0.C. MAX. PLAN. ANY INTERIOR BEARING LOCATIONS OR ANY
W/ JOINTS LAPPED 6" MIN. AND SEALED W/ POLY VAPOR TAPE, ON TERMITE L r\ POINT LOADS OF 4.0 K OR GREATER SHALL BE
TREATED SOIL (TERMITICIDE OR ALTERNATIVE METHOD), COMPACTED —er‘r \_ + SUPPORTED VIA A MODIFIED FOUNDATION PLAN
TO 95% MAX DRY DENSITY MOD PROCTOR. 14 1 8" CMU BOND TAKING THESE LOADS INTO CONSIDERATION. THE
A T 110" BEAM W/#5 BAR CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE ENGINEERED TRUSS
- " SHOP DRAWINGS AVAILABLE TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
o—6 Ny 6" CONT/25° MIN. LAP THE PURPOSE OF RENDERING SUCH MODIFICATIONS
S : _ - > i PRIOR TO POURING ANY CONCRETE.
w LU}
i 8"CMU —=¢] =[] | #5 DOWELS @ 48" O.C. MAX.
% |
. = « T <« #3 BARS HORIZ. OR CHAIRS
) === FINISH GRADE o |< - j—— 48" 0.C
% T g2 T, R @ L.
o o IF 8 20"Dx MIN 16"W CONC MONOLITHIC g ]
FOOTING. REINF W/ MIN 2 #5'S CONT | E 3000 PSI CONCRETE FOOTING
O L} ] 5
.. 2-#5 BARS
18" CONTINUOQUS
16" MIN it
D
CONSTRUCT EXTERIOR WALLS W/ (2) TOP PLATES ¢ 1 8ILL
. PLATE, 2x4 8TUDS @ 16" O.C. SHEATH WALL W/ le" o8B,
S ECT' ON (0pt|0n8|) m S ECTION APFLIED W/ 8l COMMON NAILS © 4" ©.C. ALONG EDGES
A ¢ 8" O.C. ALONG INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
- [ | ]
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 \s1/ SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 \81/
FASTEN TOP PLATE WITH led NAILS AT
/‘ 12" o.c., TYPICAL T.O.
35|-0I!
c\
/ T
- O g s e e e S = . ] &
] [ T[T T[T [ i Tl TP { ({mm{ L T QT Tow{{{ {0 [ T om{ T T T  [m{{{{[ [T TMTTTTTITT] |
: :”ﬂrF-—:w“l “““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ =g
=EN H
| Eliss =k
IS gz |
I E h o | ! i : |
: — [: | I B f
=l v
i =g =
e =g ".
] | -
. (A I 4" SMOOTH STEELED TROWLLED CONC. SLAB, i . |
NOTE: I i m
THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR THIS Fui Y4 FIBERMESH REINFORCING, OIS ML P | I
PROJECT IS 130 MPH PER 2023 FBC (8TH EDITION = PLASTIC SHEETING, ON CLEAN, WELL COMPACTED A o ek ! — —_— =
AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIRE%\AENTS ) ' H S TR TR AT = | & - 19" NALS
= z NOTE! ! OR|WITH "BIMPSAN"
: - : § LAP EDGES OF 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER MIN. 6" - o == ] enlciBe MINLI|I eCREU AT EA.
NOTE: . =l & SEAL ALL JOINTS, TEARS AND PIPING PENETRATIONS i — i i PdINT oF IBEARING
ADDED FILL SHALL BE APPLIED IN 8" LIFTS - 54 Bl E WITH DUCT TAPE —— P T 2
EA. LIFT SHALL BE CONPACTED TO 98% DRY N ' H L / H N 3
COMPACTION PER THE "MODIFIED PROCTOR" o w P
METHOD. ' H 9 L =1
=g v +0'-4" =g
NOTE: ! ] : / TOP OF GARAGE SLAB : ; ! —— — — =
. | '.' | | =
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP P = E _______________________ R SN | RO | MR | I I
DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL PLUMBING WORK, INCLUDING ALL =N = | : |
PLUMBING LINE LOCATIONS AND RISER DIAGRAM - CONT'R p=N ] ]. : |
SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS TO OWNER AND =1 PROVIDE A 100° DEEP é’:}‘J;“(%}’; JPWDECONT. | — : : ! it
T S SN TR i ' & 1#3 REBAR, TRANSVERSE OR WIRE CHAIRS, | [—] | : | !
1 @ 48" 0.C. UNDER ALL PERIMETER 1 ! ! :
NOTE: E E E WALLS OF BUILDING. '=‘:*' — }I :r i I, il
H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP o L | ! |
DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL H.V.A.C. WORK, INCLUDING ALL ¥ - T | g 1 ! : !
DUCTWORK LOC., SIZES, LINES, EQUIPMENT SCH. & BALANCING = T GARRGE DR 'H | } : :
REPORT - CONT'R SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS o RS , I I S s Bt ] | " . | |
TO OWNER & 1 COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY. T TTTT8TTTTTTTTTT] (R TTTTTTa] [CIRNERRNNNNL. | | 2640 | 40 | 2640 ]
T e | | e | e [ o | } -
L] " 10!_0" 3l 4" 1 0‘_0" 4I 8“
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: ¢ L & = \ 7
2-13/4" X 11 /4" 2.0E MICRO:LAM L.v.L
IT IS THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY o BEAM, EXTEND TOP PLY OF WALL PLATE e
TO VERIFY WITH THE TRUSS ENGINEERING ANY AND 0! 35-0 ! FULL LENGTH, LAP MIN. 32" TO ADJOINING e

ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALL LOCATIONS AND FURNISH
THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF RECORD TRUSS
INFO SO THICKENED FOOTING'S CAN BE SIZED AND
LOCATED ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:

1/4* = 10"

WALL, ASSEMBLE W/ led NAILS # 12" O.C.,
STAGGERED TOP ¢ BOTTOM OF BEAM,

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

EACH SIDE

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

3.

4.

TEMPORARY BRACING OF THE STRUCTURE DURING ERECTION, REQUIRED
FOR SAFE AND STABLE CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPON-
SIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR 80 ENGAGED. TEMPORARY ¢ PERMANENT
BRACING OF ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE AS PER THE STANDARD GUIDE-
LINES OF THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE".

ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER ¢ SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY SAME. TRUSS DESIGN
SHALL INCLUDE PLACEMENT PLANS, TRUSS DETAILS, TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS ¢ THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS ¢ RECOMMENDATIONS
OF INSTALLATION OF THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE",

WOOD &TUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS ¢ INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN Nr.2 HEM-FIR OR BETTER.

CONNECTORS FOR WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE GALVANIZED METAL OR
BLACK METAL AS MANUFACTURED OR AS CALLED FOR IN THE PLANS
AND BE OF A DESIGN SUITABLE FOR THE LOADS AND USE INTENDED.
REFER TO THE JOINT REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE FOR PRINCIPLE CON-
NECTIONS,

YALLEY METAL

ASPHALT SHINGLES

SHEATHING

UNDERLAYMENT

EAVE DRIFP

YALLEY FLASHING

AREA OF | REQ'D L.F. | NET FREE
ATTIC OF VENT AREA OF
INTAKE

100 &F 20 LF 410 BQ.IN.
1300 &F 24 |F 420 5Q.IN.
200 &F 28 LF 570 &Q.IN.
2500 &F 22 LF e5C SQ.IN,
2800 &F 36 LF 120 SQLIN.
3100 &F 40 LF 820 SQLIN.
2600 SF 44 LF 200 SAQ.IN.

CONT. RIDGE YENT AS PER "GAF"
'CoBRA RIGID RIDGE YENT II"
W/ SHINGLE COVERING

SHINGLE ROOFING AS PER &CHEDULE
ON FLANS - SEE ROOFING NOTES

172" CDX PLYWOOD OR Vie" 0.8.B.
SHEATHING A% PER NAILING
SCHEDULE ON PLANS

FRAMING A8 PER ROOF FRAMING
FLAN (TRUSSES OR LUMBER)

MIAMI/DADE PRODUCT APPROVAL REPORT: *98-0113.05

Ridge Yent DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

ROOFING METALS for FLASHING/ROOFING
MINIMUM THICKNESS REQUIREMENTS
MATERIAL il
THICKNESS (in) SHGE il
COFFER e
ALUMINUM C.024
STAINLESS STEEL 28
26 (ZINC
GALVANIZED STEEL C.o119 COATED G90)
ZINC ALLOY c.on
LEAD 40
PAINTED TERNE 20

Roofing/Flashing DETS.

SCALE: NONE

REVISIONS
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FRAMING ANCHOR SCHEDULE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

Compliance Summary

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
Roof: Gable and/or Hip Construction, Wood Trusses @ 24" O.C.
Walls: 2x 4 or 2x 6 Wood Studs @ 16" O.C.
Floor: 4" Thk. Concrete Slab W/ 6x6/10:10 WWM ON CHAIRS @ 36" O.C.,
Foundation:  Continuous monolithic footing or /Stem Wall foundation system
ROOQF DECKING
Material: 19/32" CDX Plywood or 7/16" O.S.B.

Sheet Size:  48"x96" Sheets Perpendicular to Roof Framing
Fasteners:  10d Ring-Shank nails per schedule on sheet S.4

SHEARWALLS
Material: 1/2" CD Plywood or 7/1

6"0.S.B.

Sheet Size:  48"x96" Sheets Placed Vertical, stagger each sheet.

Fasteners:  8d Common Nails @ 4

" 0.C. Edges & 8" O.C. Interior

Dragstrut: Double Top Plate (S.Y.P.) W/16d Nails @ 12" O.C.
Wall Studs:  2x 4 or 6 Wood Studs @ 16" O.C.

HURRICANE UPLIFT CONNECTORS
Truss Anchors:
Wall Tension:

Porch Column Base Connector:
Porch Column to Beam Connector:

SIMPSON H2.5A (OR EQUIVALENT), W/ 6 - 10d NAILS

Wall Sheathing Nailing is Adequate - 8d @ 4" O.C. Top & Bot.
Simpson ABU66/ABU66 @ each column (or equiv.)

Simpson EPC686/PC66 @ each column (or equiv.)

General Roofing NOTES:

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS

Footing: 10"x 20" Cont. mono ftg. W/ (2) #5 Bars Cont. on chairs or (1) #3 Transverse @ 24" O.C.

Stemwall: 8" C.M.U. W/1-#5 Vertical Dowel @ 48" O.C.

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA:

BUILDING CODE AND OTHER REFERENCED CODES AND
AT TIME OF PERMIT.
2. WIND LOAD CRITERIA: RISK CATAGORY: 2, EXPOSURE: "B"

2. ROOF DESIGN LOADS:

SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOADS: ... .... 20 PSF
SUPERIMPOSED LIVE LOADS: . .. .. .. 20 PSF
4., FLOOR DESIGN LOADS:

SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOADS: . . .. ... 25 PSF
SUPERIMPOSED LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ... ... 40 PSF
BALCONES ... .. &0 PSF

5. WIND NET UPLIFT: ARE AS INDICATED ON FPLANS

. THE DESIGN COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 20232 FLORIDA

SPECIFICATIONS. ALL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE LATEST EDITION

BASED ON ANSIZASCE T-le. 2023 FBC 1603-A WIND YELOCITY: V 1 = 1230 MPH

TERMITE PROTECTION NOTES:

SOIL CHEMICAL BARRIER METHOD:

1. APERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER
AND NEED FOR REINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL
BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR
ELECTRIC PANEL. FBC 104.2.6

2. CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1'-0"
AWAY FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS. FBC 1503.4.4

3. IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY
HEADS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1'-0" FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS.
FBC 1503.4.4

4, TO PROVIDE FOR INSPECTION FOR TERMITE INFESTATION, BETWEEN WALL
COVERINGS AND FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6"

EXCEPTION: PAINT AND DECORATIVE CEMENTIOUS FINISH LESS THAN 5/8"
THICK ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL. FBC 1403.1.6

5. INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION AND
BACKFILL IS COMPLETE. FBC 1816.1.1

6. SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREATED
INCLUDING SPACES BOXED OR FORMED. FBC 1816.1.2

7. BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOOR FOR SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATION
OF TRAPS, ETC., SHALL BE MADE WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC
FORMS. PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF A SIZE AND DEPTH THAT WILL
ELIMINATE THE DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT.
FBC 1816.1.3

8. MINIMUM 6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT
AGAINST RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RET-
ARDER PLACEMENT, RETREATMENT IS REQUIRED. FBC 1816.1.4

9. CONCRETE OVERPOUR AND MORTAR ALONG THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER
MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT. FBC 1816.1.5

10. SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE
OR GRADE WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS. FBC 1816.1.6

11. AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION.
ANY SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED, SHALL

BE RETREATED. FBC 1816.1.6

12. ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PER-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT.
FBC 1816.1.7

13. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPART-
MENT BY # LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE:
"THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION
OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. THE TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RULES AND LAWS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONS-
UMER SERVICES", FBC 1816.1.7

14. AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETED, LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED
FROM BELOW AND WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE
STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, SHORING OR OTHER CELLULOSE CONTAINING
MATERIAL. FBC 2303.1.3

15. NO WOOD, VEGETATION, STUMPS, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ETC., SHALL BE BURIED

WITHIN 15-0" OF ANY BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING. FBC 2303.1.4

e e e
TRUSS TO WALL: SIMPSON H2.5A (OR EQUIVALENT), W/ 6 - 10d NAILS ~ 960# ? ROOF ANGLE 27T TO 45{ i B
GIRDER TRUSS TO POST/HEADER: SIMPSON LGT, W/ 28 - 16d NAILS 1785# ;‘.
HEADER TO KING STUD(S): SIMPSON ST22 1370# =
PLATE TO STUD: SIMPSON SP2 1065# % o Gt i ulk ik
STUD TO SILL: SIMPSON SP1 585i# N < 115 MPH 120 MPH 120 MPH 140 MPH
PORCH BEAM TO POST: SIMPSON PC44/EPC44 1700# (Fe ) Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg
PORCH POST TO FND.: (6) LOG TOE-SCREWS : " 02 23 T 21 13 P 1 Y
MISC. JOINTS SIMPSON A34 = © 0 © e s ) o1 =7
50 L 16 1© -163 W0 182 W0E =22
100 0 127 0 -128 0 162 10 -188
NOTE: ¢ = 10 102 22 "1 3 13 209 151 a5
ALL ANCHORS SHALL BE SECURED W/ NAILS AS PRESCRIBED BY THE 9 = 2 0 191 x® 28 13 244 11 283
MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM JOINT STRENGTH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 0 = ® ° BAL) ® 29 10 151 105 178
NOTE' (t_ x 100 L] -118 1© -1249 0 =151 0 176
. ™ r 1 10 206 1.1 . 1 81 151 454
REFER TO THE INCLUDED STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL ANCHORS/ § = - e T
JOINT REINFORCEMENT AND FASTENERS. 0 2 = 0 -192 © 20 1 245 105 284
NOTE: 2r 100 0 -143 ! -185 10 -182 10 212
ALL UNLISTED JOINTS IN THE LOAD PATH SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH : ——t—t == =
SIMPSON A34 FRAMING ANCHORS, TYPICAL T.0. > 2 L wml » Ll ol o1 nl sl =
NOTE‘ a 100 0 -143 k -155 10 -182 10 -212
"SEMCO" PRODUCT APPROVAL: 4 10 143 165 155 -89 182 -98 22 29
MIAMI/DADE COUNTY REPORT #95-0818.15 - = e IR B e e e e
NOTE 4 100 121 133 132 -145 155 -1T1 18 108
"SIMPSON" PRODUCT APPROVALS: — 4 500 106 119 15 120 126 151 158 176
MIAMI/DADE COUNTY REPORT #97-0107.05, #96-1126.11, #99-0623.04 3 8 10 13 101 185 28 82 244 212 3
SBCC1 NER 443, NER 393 AR EE IE e IR AR AR AR A
8 100 121 -148 132 -161 165 19 18 22
g 500 a8 118 16 =124 1386 -151 158 A7
HEIGHT ¢ EXPOSURE ADJUSTMENT COEFFICIENTS
NONCOMBUSTIBLE FOR BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING
FIREBLOCK BLDG EXPOSURE EXPOSURE EXPOSURE
>< ) ) s HEIGHT (ft) "B8" et ‘D"
5 82 .21 .47
(1) —= 20 .89 129 .85
i) .04 .25 L&l
clel |Rele] .40 lL.ee
(3)
2 —=
2xSCABTO ADD 2x FIREBLOCK
e . CUT BETWEEN STUDS
45"
PENETRATIONS SOFFIT/DROPPED CLG. BUILDING COMPONENTS 4 CLA]IDDING LOADS.. )
7 MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 20.0, EXPOSURE B
ROOF ANGLE 271" TO 45
s
FIREBLOCKING NOTES: o
w q
FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION IN THE & & Vult Vult Vult Vult NOTE ! 1!
ms | Pox | wg | Fon | Nag | Pos | Nea | Pes | teg ROOFSHINGLES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY "TAMKO
1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS INCLUDING FURRED 2 0 05 264 b 7 195 7 58 X ROOFING PRODUCTS" OF THE FOLLOWING MODELS:

1.2 2 0 264 10 287 17 as7 135 201

SPACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.

238 GLASS-SEAL AR
ELITE GLASS-SEAL AR
HERITAGE 30 AR
HERITAGE 40 AR

1, 28 50 10 -16.1 10 A75 10 208 108

1,28 100 10 42 10 ] 10 05 10 422
385 16 419 136 402 158 57
2n 2r % 20 W0 432 10 462 "7 424 136 482

2. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS, ETC.

ROOF T TO 2T
e
g
=]
i

3. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES AT T — Tt 1 HERITAGE 50 AR
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH "PYROPANEL MULTIFLEX SEALANT" ~ — —t T 1111
- - —— e it THESE SHINGLES MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D-3161
4. ATALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR > » w w05 m =2 m = T TYPE 1 MODIFIED TO 110 MPH WINDS & FBC TAS 100, USING
PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY - ™ © = m = o | s m T 4 NAILS/SHINGLE

OF FLOOR JOISTS, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FULL DEPTH
OF THE JOISTS AT THE ENDS AND OVER THE SUPPORTS.

Fire Stopping DETAILS A

SCALE: NONE

HANDRAIL @ 34" ABOVE
THE PLANE OF NOSING

DECK REQUIREMENTS:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE FASTENED TO SOLIDLY SHEATHED DECKS.

SLOPE:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE USED ONLY ON ROOF SLOPES OF 2:12

OR GREATER. PER R905, DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT IS REQUIRED ON ROOF
SOPES GREATER THAN 4/12,

UNDERLAYMENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL CONFORM W/ ASTM D 226,
TYPE 1, OR ASTM D 4869, TYPE 1.

SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET:
SELF ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHALL COMPLY W/ ASTM D 1970.

ASPHALT SHINGLES:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELF SEAL STRIPS OR BE INTERLOCKING,
AND COMPLY WITH ASTM D 225 OR ASTM D 3462.

FASTENERS:

FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE GALVANIZED, STAINLESS

STEEL, ALUMINUM OR COPPER ROOFING NAILS, MINIMUM 12 GAUGE SHANK WITH
A MINIMUM 3/8 INCH DIAMETER HEAD, OF A LENGTH TO PENETRATE THROUGH
THE ROOFING MATERIAL AND A MINIMUM 3/4" INTO THE ROOF SHEATHING.
WHERE THE SHEATHING IS LESS THAN 3/4" THICK, THE NAILS SHALL PENETRATE
THROUGH THE SHEATHING.

ATTACHMENT:

ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE SECURED TO THE ROOF WITH NOT LESS THAN
FOUR FASTENERS PER STRIP SHINGLE OR TWO FASTENERS PER INDIVIDUAL
SHINGLE. WHERE ROOFS LOCATED IN BASIC WIND SPEED OF 110 MPH OR
GREATER, SPECIAL METHODS OF FASTENING ARE REQUIRED. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, ATTACHMENT OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL CONFORM
WITH ASTM D 3161 OR M-DC PA 107-95.

UNDERLAYMENT APPLICATION:
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM 2:12 TO 4:12 AND GREATER, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
A MINIMUM OF TWO LAYERS APPLIED AS FOLLOWS:
1. STARTING AT THE EAVE, A 19 INCH STRIP OF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
APPLIED PARALLEL WITH THE EAVE AND FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO
STAY IN PLACE.

2. STARTING AT THE EAVE, 36 INCH WIDE STRIPS OF UNDERLAYMENT FELT
SHALL BE APPLIED OVERLAPPING SUCCESSIVE SHEETS 19 INCHES AND
FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY IN PLACE.

FOR ROOF SLOPED 4:12 AND GREATER, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT FELT APPLIED AS FOLLOWS:
STARTING AT THE EAVE, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE
FASHION PARALLEL TO THE EAVE, LAPPED 2 INCHES, AND FASTENED
SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY IN PLACE.

BASE AND CAP FLASHINGS:

BASE AND CAP FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MFGR'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. BASE FLASHING SHALL BE OF EITHER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS 0.019 INCH OR MINERAL
SURFACE ROLL ROOFING WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF 77 LBS PER 100 SQUARE
FEET. CAP FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM
NOMINAL THICKNESS OF 0.019 INCH.

VALLEYS:

VALLEY LININGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE APPLYING ASPHALT SHINGLES. VALLEY
LININGS OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES SHALL BE PERMITTED.

1. FOR OPEN VALLEYS LINED WITH METAL, THE VALLEY LINING SHALL BE
AT LEAST 16" WIDE AND OF ANY OF THE CORROSION RESISTANT METALS
IN FBC TABLE 1507.3.9.2.

2. FOR OPEN VALLEYS, VALLEY LINING OF TWO PLIES OF MINERAL SURFACE
ROLL ROOFING SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE BOTTOM LAYER SHALL BE 18
INCHES AND THE TOP LAYER A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES WIDE.

3. FOR CLOSED VALLEYS VALLEY LINING SHALL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1.BOTH TYPES 1 AND 2 ABOVE, COMBINED.

2. ONE PLY OF SMOOTH ROLL ROOFING AT LEAST 38 INCHES WIDE AND
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 224,

3. SPECIALTY UNDERLAYMENT AT LEAST 36 INCHES WIDE AND COMPLYING
WITH ASTM D 1970.

LINE OF APPLIED
FINISH R ——
i — G BRdbe APPLIED 1/0 CARPET N\
T— CONT. BLK'G CHAMPHERED \' - < |
\ | r BHAPED 2X12 N :i
(1) 115" RISERS W/ | | :
10" WIDE TREADS = = | EX08 LRI —
II'-4" TOTAL RISE 11 ‘,l S E
I Je——— APPLIED FiNIeH Sl
- 2x4 FIRE STOP
.
[ i = — .
|| \ e i
I : \ 3/4" PLYWOOD I ;
e T 4 | 1
" ;| I
o I
TRIPLE P/T 2XI0 CARRIAGE = | |
I

CONT. P/T 2X4 KICK PLATE
EXTENDED CARRIAGE AT LANDINGS

FOOT HEAD FCOT

WooD STAIR, W/ APPLIED FINISH 1O CARPETED STAIR

Typical Stair DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-O" B

FULL BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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"WindSTORM" ALT. SHEATHING METHOD: DIl
=
GIRDER TRUSS " ALTERNATIVE METHOD FOR ANCHORING THE TOP WALL PLATE a L
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENINGS HEIGHT ¢ EXPOSURE ADJUSTMENT COEFFICIENTS prrile] TO THE FOUNDATION IN LIEU OF THE SP1/SP2 OR SP4 STRAPS o S
A SOLID MEMBER OF EQUAL INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT. o
S FOR THIS
FOR BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING OR GREATER SIZE THAN PROJECT SHALL ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS:
BLDG EXPOSURE EXPOSURE EXPOSURE ¥ ; BE USED 1. APPLY VERTICALLY, "WindSTORM" 7/16" OSB 48" X 97", 109", 121" SO-FM
; 6 In. 0.c. EDGE HEIGHT (L g o e ; b | OR 145" SHEATHING. FASTEN TO THE TOP PLATE AND THE SILL et Bl oy SO
8in. 0.c. FIELD PLATE WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 3 O.C. OR 8d COMMONS .
SIMPSON STRONG TIE LSTA30 .o I . . 4 0.C., FASTEN TO EACH STUD WITH EITHER 8 COUMONS. @ &
W/ 7-10d NAILS IN 2"X4" BLOCKING 2 7/16" O.S.B. 10d had e 5 82 .21 .47 DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATE : : 0.C. OR 8d COMMONS @ 8' O.C.
AND TRUSS/PLATE il i e -4 i o i | [ |
PLYWOOD 4in. o.c. @ GABLE ENDWALL 5 .94 .25 L&l ! T
3 gy 30 Loo 140 Le6 ; i1 :
6 In. 0.c. EDGE | |
6 In. o.c. FIELD . . i \
n.o.c Ts;gggsg:&%gg;&nea L . ' Alternate 'Titan' bolt concrete anchor system
| LY | EANCHOR SILL PLATE WITH 5/8" TITAN ANCHOR BOLT, PLACED
GAB LE END GYPS U M DIAPH RAG M a i _a - . : d AT 40" 0.C. AROUND PERIMETER OF SLAB AND ALL INTERIOR
ROOF EDGE ) ! ROOF EDGE I _ | I ) | BEARING WALLS. (MIN. 4" EMBED) |_ E:;n
HOLDOWN CONNECTOR s > ZERPIE - = : T | He
SCALE NONE A' 1 __| _";‘_ ______________ %% |_- -__I ___________________ _:_-- I I: i E LLI 3
, %\ y 5 2 PROVIDE CONNECTORS AS PER e ) -
¥y, ' A " | L ShPON DTz o DDA o : =
1N\ R “ 271 D 1 VoL ALL BOLYS REcrD T SIDES, 9" ON CENTER ) o
RN eur 2 RIDGE 7 mr & G RIDGE |3 | H MAXIMUM, STAGGERED
2 12 U ] 1 . 2ROWS = v
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING P “’J_ o N ROOF m]__ x| o ar ! i I ° ®
L/ NS e ——— L \J EDGE e e e e : —— RooF | 1 . -
H W I Rl | EDGE il I <_t
P || I : ' i FXIK 1/4 " —
GABLE SHEATHING P.T.BOTTOM PLATEE d;:p fvTAESE:EZLATE I s LL g
|_——— 2 X4 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE . 4 N % O o
2 X 4 X 8 SOUTHERN YELLOW i DIAGONAL BRACING @ 6'-0" O.C. : . .
e e ik ol ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES ! ﬂ_ !
) (HIP ROOF) (GABLE ROOF) END (TOP OR BOTTOM)
| L\ \
i i N ' SIMPSON LST A 30 .
SEE GABLE END DETAIL THIS PAGE : G d T C | D ET
Roof Nail Pattern DET. % irder Iruss Column : o
SCALE: NONE SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
NTS (ALTERNATIVE TO BALLOON FRAMING) HEADER SPANS FOR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 6'-0" MAX,
NOTE: ALL WOOD TO BE NUMBER 2 GRADE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE BUILDING WIDTH (FT) SHEATHING
HEADERS HEADER 2 28 Gl Tabases
SUPPORTING: SIZE SPAN  #JACKS | SPAN #JACKS | SPAN #JACKS 0 i 7
45" 2_2)(4 3"6“ 1 3|_2u 1 2-_1 OI! 1
BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING LOADS
21 MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 30.0', EXPOSURE "B" 2-2x6 5-6 1 4'-8" 1 4-2" 1 ] SHEATHING .
, ROOF ANGLE 27" TO 45° ROOF, CEILING 2-2x8  |6-10" 1 511" 2 | 54 1 — TRUSSES S
s 22x10 | 85" 2 73" 2 6'-6" 2 >\ o
%—1 é vult vult vult vult 2-2x12 9'-9" 2 8'-5" 2 7'-6" 2 b H L d ] - —U -g
N < 115 MPH 120 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH i
w) | Pos | Neg | Fos | Neg | Fos | Neg | Fos | Neg 3-2x8 8'-4 1 75 1 6-8 1 2 X 4 CONT. PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING (gv) =
0 02 203 o 21 » % 51 21 3.2x10 10-6" 1 9-1" 2 82" 1 CONT. W /2 # 8D NAILS AT EA. WEB MEMBER T . ‘ ’ 8
3 ) 0 A8 1 196 1.4 23 131 267 . BRACIN
3 po° Ak = 3 . 192 5 0 . 1_an 2 Ul L 2 U~ 2 2 X 4 DIAG‘ CROSS BRAC'NG _3
1. 15:) . 2 : ‘z: ; = ::: = 3-2x12 12'-2 10-7 9.5 NAILED TO OPPOSITE SIDE OF WEB CONT., W/ 2 #8 D NAILS ®
¢ ® n 02 242 11 %3 13 09 151 359 4-2x8 92" 1 8'-4" 1 9'-2" 1 AN TO PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT 2 X 4 DIAGONAL CROSS ] o
in — - - ] T T - T - o g TO BE REPEATED AT 16' INTERVALS BRACING & P £
9_ 2 50 0 18 0 429 0 54 108 T8 - : . W/ 2 -8D NAILS AT CROSSING OF 'X ¥ 1 % m 0]
% » 100 10 1e " 120 10 61 10 AT 4-2x12 14'-1" 1 12'-2' 2 10-11" 1 - BRACING AT WEB MEMBER i =
g 2r w w2 30, 111 333 13 301 151 454 Z P g
é o 2 257 0 28 13 28 11 3 END WALL G} =
e y - g <( =
3 10 02 27 114 266 13 47 154 484 P, PERMANENT TR o w
o ] 245 0 267 13 a4 131 364 U SS B C I N G D IA. L o
3 0 10 143 © 155 10 182 108 22 DBL. 2X_ TOP PLATE NTS 2 ‘;
3 100 o -143 0 185 10 B2 10 212 m i
i 1tn e 185 %5 7 82 Y 22 29 NOTE: ALL WOOD TO BE NUMBER 2 GRADE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE < 3
4 x 1386 148 148 181 174 19 02 -22 (D £ g
4 ] 128 =14 138 15.2 163 A78 19 -7 y y STUD a m g
A 100 121 -133 182 <145 155 -171 18 108 I <
:ll 4 500 106 -118 18 -129 136 -151 158 176 \ JACK STUD [ ] % U B
g€ 5 10 u3 191 165 208 182 244 72 283 2-2X_HEADER T B D E TA I L S * v
= ] i 136 178 148 -19.4 174 228 202 M4 % W!, BLOCK]NG ruSS raCl ng L'E §
6O 128 -161 158 176 163 -20E 18 -me D G m
5 100 1214 148 132 161 185 19 18 22 2.2 SCALE: AS NOTED
@, % X_HDR
5 500 1086 110 186 -128 136 A51 158 -AT6 \r W} BLOCKIG
/ | Ar—/— 2X_BOTTOM
1000 Ib CAPACITY STRAP PLATE
EACH END CONTINOUS DOWN / A )* ;gg :LTNUSSES TRUSS ANCHOR
OPPOSITE FACE ABOVE AND BELOW SUB-FLOOR N ATTACHES PLATE
. BOTTOM OF HEADER NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOOR PER "SIMPSON" P2 @ 32'0.C. TO HEADER
OPENINGS SHOULD BE
Zz I N N FRAMED 2" WIDER THAN
=1N - . 2)(_ STU Ds 2X_ STU DS @ THEIR SPECIFIED SIZE. ROOE TRUSS i
i DOUBLE / | @ 16" O.C. @ 16" O.C. ANCHORAGE o |
TOP PLATE §i f { f x
! P 2 : ¢ 8! ;
] | WALL CORNER WALL INTERSECTION NON-BEARING WALL HEADER a/ I l PER "SIMPSON" ST22 I ?Hiﬁiv:;i:;vrfgfiu BE TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS
]| cpoHeADER,  / f S . '
§ PER PLAN Tnggglfim v | | — ] AS DEFINED BY STD 10-97 SBBCI 305.4.3.
: & / j L ' 2. THE WALL SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH
O KING STUD T — | ) DBL 2X12's ; 7/16* 0.5.8. INCLUDING AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW
¥ S I OPENING.S
,.——f DBL:2X_TOP PLATE END OF SHEARWALL . ' ONE KING STUD PER
~——— WALL SHEATHING SEGMENT BUILDING A 28" OF OP'NG WIDTH, % ALLEHEATHING GHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAMING
BOTH SIDES OF WALL CORNER . St MINIMUM TWO KING §TUDS ALONG ALL FOUR EDGES WITH JOINTS FOR ADJACENT
W/ 8d NAILS @ 3" 0.C. 4 PANELS OCCURING OVER COMMON FRAMING MEMBERS P10
% ALONG ALL EDGES 2.2X10 HDR STUD BLOCKING @ JOINTS SEGMENT St OR ALONG BLOCKING. € 2
3 w/ 1/2" PLYWD 2-2X10 HDR W/ ~— STUD EGDE OR FLAT b [~ TWOJACKSTUDS | 4 O SHALLBESTO.0. FOGES AND £ 9
. SPACER JACK STUD 1/2" PLYWOOD ; g o Lo C.INTHE FIELD., s
® i D SPACER ’ NAIL PANEL ||  MAX.CLEAR : 5. TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR THE OPENING @ .Y
® | [ S5 TO OUTSIDE Co OPENING WIDTH IT CONTAINS. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF OPENING SHALL BE 328
oX PLATE STUD | : : | 5/6 TIMES THE WALL HEIGHT. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE Z0m
(4) 2X_ MINIMUM - 2X PLATE ! | 1/2"~ BOLTS W/ 2"X2" + BETWEEN OPENINGS SHALL BE THE WALL HEIGHT/3.5 @ °
LTT19, FULLY NAILED AS PER MAUNF. (UP TO 110MPH) ~W - g DR X 1/8" STEEL PLATE FORPVTWALS @-57) ~a
LTT26, FULLY NAILED AS PER MANUF. (UP TO 130 MPH) 0 SILL PLATE i JACK STUD (2) 16d TOENAILS : 8 WASHER, TYP— | o<
H2A, FULLY NAILED AS PER MAUNF. (UP TO 140 MPH) 2X_BOTTOM 2X BOTTOM A gfgé E_IFJYDF.'II(E:ACH | I SPACED 48" O.C. aww
% - : , TYPICAL :
|~ sINGLE PLATE PLATE A ——— SILL 16d TOE NAILS NI k73
{ eotTom ;:J}‘ P.T. BOT. PLATE | | PLATES EACH END j SWOE
/|| PLATE SUB-FLOOR SUB-FLOOR \ y ' UP TO 6-0" (1) 2x4 OR (1) 246 1 <Jdul 5
’ . N > 8 > §'TO 90" (3) 24 OR (1) 2x6 2 o
: [ E%ZSIMPSON | ' h.tﬂ"- | >9'TO 120" | (5)2x4 OR (2) 2x6 3 oo E I: o
OPEN|NGS 6' OR GREATER > (or equiv.) . : I u I i
REQUIRE DBL. JACK STUDS | | (W) no 5
= = — | e m [}
' (" PER "SIMPSON" SP1 @ 32" O.C. Z z
2 TYPICAL WINDOW HEADER BEARING WALL HEADER g
\— FOUNDATION
o JOB NUMBER
Garage End Wall DETAIL Wall Framing/Header DETAILS . Shear Wall DETAILS 20240712
SCALE: NTS E
AL G SCALE: NONE SHEET NUMBER
S.3
OF 3 SHEETS
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SHEET INDEX

Al EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A2  DMENSIONED FLOOR. PLAN & ELECTRICAL
51 FOUNDATION PLAN ROOF PLAN & DETAILS

52  \WNDLOAD NFo.NOTES & DETAILS
53 FRAMNG DETALS & NOTES

A CUSTOM GARAGE FOR:

Micah & Alisha
Cady

PROJECT ADDRESS.:

413 SW Highpoint Glenn
Lake City, Florida 32024
(Columbia County)

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

AREA SUMMARY

2ND FLR. LIVING AREA 796 S.F.
GARAGE AREA 875 S.F.
TOTAL AREA 1,671 S.F.

REVISIONS
October 07, 2024

PROJECT ADDRESS: 413 SW Highpoint Glenn, Lake City, Florida 32024

A DETACHED GARAGE DESIGN FOR:
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VERIFY HEIGHT WITH ELEVATIONS

1/2" GWB

R38 INSULATION

ASPHALT SHINGLES TO MATCH
MAIN HOUSE

ROOF SHEATHING

PREENGINEERED WD TRUSSES AND
2x 10 SP #2 WD RAFTERS AT 24" O.C.

12

‘ SEE ELEVATIONS

=3 PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP

ALUMINUM FASCIA
ON PT 2X6 SUB-FASCIA

\— PREFINISHED VENTED

ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM
2 SP #2 2x 4 WOOD PLATES.

UL APPROVED FIRE RATED CAULK.

18" TYPICAL
12" ON GABLE ENDS

iNOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS WITH

iy -, =

2x 4 SP #2 STUDS AT 16" OC W/
OPTIONAL R13 BATT INSULATION

VINYL OR HARI-PLANK LAP OR
VERTICAL BOARD & BATTEN
SIDING OVER WALL SHEATHING

1/2" GWB

WOOD BASE

4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB

=t BRICK WAINSCOT UP TO BOTTOM
OF WINDOWS AROUND PERIMETER
:] OF HOUSE. (SEE EXT. ELEV.)

R AR

2x 4 PT SP #2 SOLE PLATE

SCALE:

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING

%1:: = o
Il = 0= —_
= Ol E A
H " B = 8" CMU STEMWALL FOUNDATION SYSTEM
= g = ©
E = e
H | E S == FINISH GRADE
= =
5'7 =
= / =
5 B |
—-— ! —]
— 1 —}
e B
: < CONTINUOUS REINFORCED
]
]
I
I
L]

________

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

1" = 1!_ 01;

e e

8!_0"

.
o
ol A
=

Y, S
a_

— - —4

100"

1 I NS N (PR (I [P Ve i [ s e OO sl |
L1 1 I [ T I I T

LEFT

ELEVATI

ON

SCALE:

1 0‘_0"

1/4" = 1'-Q"

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE:

114" =1'-0"

8'-0"

10'-0"

10-0"

- - —

B— = —

B = —

— - —

81_0"

— - —4

Tror
|

—_——-—— - —

1 0!_0"

_—— gy~

8!_0"

1 l-oll

—_—— —— - —

—_— e - —

10'-0"

— - —

|

[l

|

REAR ELEVATION

14" = 10"

[

1 I

[/

H

[ O
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|
|

[ ]

| —

FRONT ELEVATION
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(k 35!_0" (’
4 150 33-0" 1o | .
N
o
| 6-8" X 9-10" ) 9-10" X 6-8" | 2|«
| | o8
2-2650 SH 2030 SH 2-2650 SH @ 2
\ - - I e — : = o >3
ene ! : m 5
@) ' ~1°
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< t < ‘ <
°, i J " j‘ :
! / \ " 9'-0 Te] J 12'-0“ 1 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
i I
7 V| BATH N e By —
! A :
| I
| of M ?
~« ¥ " | i
i D N | | T e {1 Y | R |
-1 I S | S A A I & ¥
-/ - < | S N | SESEEEE 5 8
=21 [ - — | R R . KITCHENETTE + BEDROO
3 (19) 7.15" RISERS W/ &=
@ 9.5" WIDE TREADS = 7
i i 11'4" TOTAL RISE o
5 ) @ (SEE STAIR DETAIL o | © :
- 0 = SHEET S.2) W—e & B o) &
2 e N = " Z|
it — - Is) o s
§§ e & —a& @ V4 § < Rt
5 . 5/ o
7
) ¥ nd
......... - O :
ELECTRICAL LEGEND i o) g g
(.? ]
= = sl < =
LIVING AREA ] LL |
CEILING FAN = 0 (2l
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) = LU -
: ] Z <
DOUBLE SECURITY : O =,
| ool —
' LIGHT ! )] Y
_ O RECESSED CAN LIGHT : . S I S e e | — . ] L |- Z -
2650 SH 2650 SH 2650 SH 2650 SH L O
@ BATH EXHAUST FAN =S| L
c‘ 3!_6“ J 4I-4I! 4I_4!I l 4!_4" l 3!_6“ > — g J g
JGT} LIGHT FIXTURE ? ; v 9
2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN e o i ol w3
=1 =) s & DUPLEX OUTLET (AFCI & TAMPER RESISTANT) ¢ ¢ & :
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
) 220v OUTLET & 35-0 )|
Hen GFI DUPLEX OUTLET (PER NEC 406.8)
5 2ND FLOOR CONDITIONED AREA
TELEVISION JACK ; e
T SCALE: 14" = 10"
v SPECIALTY CIRCUIT AS REQ'D. VERIFY W/ EQUIP.
& SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (see note below)
E ' "
2 ¢ WALL SWITCH " 35-0 R
WP/GFI gg $3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH [ X
Dweiee | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET —o—2 ; A —
A8 FLOUR. _ | 5 OR 4 LED STRIP FIXTURE ‘ [ = e S 30-4"
NOTE: "‘ o
ALL INTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI © s
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) PER NEC 210.12 & TAMPER RESISTANT PER &
NEC 406.11 B S i o o 6 o e
ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MIN. 75% HIGH-EFFICIENCY ' &
LIGHTING PER FBC-ENERGY CONSERVATION R404. : 2 —o
o™
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS BE A COMBO SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ) .
AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER A
AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SO IF ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY S
ALL ACTIVATE. >\"’
1]
THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE ) b
INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISCONNECT MEANS. % 5122 ‘L I1 SERrEEES SWj cj 5
CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL OR SUB E;, 4T TOAL RIBE 2-CAR GARAGE (a0
PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR 5| o (SEE STAIR DETAIL = RAG " =l 3 2
SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND. 4 SHEET $.2) BONUS ROOM ABOVE Q o 9 U )
o~ E ﬁ Te] @
IT IS THE LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT ALL ~ £
WORK PERFORMED AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLED MEETS OR EXCE:EDS THE 2020 (NFPA-70) NATIONAL Q-
RECEPT. IN CL'G RECEPT. IN CL'G ELECTRIC CODE AND ALL OTHER LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. <
FOR GARAGE FOR GARAGE R e =
DOOR OPENER DOORQPENER / NOTE: A FLORIDA LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE IF THE EXISTING )y O
& ; ELECTRICAL PANEL HAS THE CAPACITY FOR THE ADDITION'S ADDIED CIRCUITS OR IF A O e E
N S Il ELECTRICAL SUB PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED. T i T o = 8
i U | | | | {D b
2L our” | : : : 5 % < T
: | i | 18 & L =
I I [ I & = w
: : f : 3 Ll )
i I 1 : i U] @ -
—————— T o b S S S S S s i < M
: | : : : < 9
: ' ! ! e w
q | : i 5.1 © e '£ 14
1 I 1 @ 8 rv (@]
. I I I - [ 0
o : | : 1 E U <
&~ : : i i E'::) 3
1 L]
s ) T 3 - E o, O
10080 10080 @) E Q
1 2'_0“ ’l 1 3!_4" J 9!_8" 5 ( &
( 350" ) © \WM DESIGN &
GROUND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN ) priatellc s
426 SW COMMERCE DR. STE 130
. "= 4 LAKE CITY, FL 32025
SCALE: tia"= 10 GROUND FLOOR GARAGE AREA
(386) 758-8406
SCALE: 174" = 10" will@willmyers.net
NOTE: ALL WALLS SHALL BE 10'-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. S ——
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means 2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the
of a minimum %2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm)
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage.
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be . . _
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. . ! . o .
4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall JOB NUMBER
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating.
20240712
AREA SUMMARY EEE—
2ND FLR. LIVING AREA 796 S.F. A 2
GARAGE AREA 876 S.F .
TOTAL AREA 1671 sF Wil CF
U
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CONCRETE / MASONRY /
METALS GENERAL NOTES:

10.

1.

DESIGN SOIL BEARING PRESSURE: 1000 PSF.

EXPANSIVE SOILS: WHERE DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER, SOIL
AUGMENTATION PER THE SOILS ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHALL
BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO PLACING ANY FOUNDATIONS - TESTS AS
SPECIFIED SHALL BE PREFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF
THE SUB-GRADE TO SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS.

CLEAN SAND FILL OVER STRIPPED AND COMPACTED EXISTING GD.
SHALL BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS. BOTH SUB-SOIL AND FILL COMPAC-
TION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 98% AS MEASURED BY A MODIFIED
PROCTOR TEST AT THE RATE OF ONE TEST FOR EACH 1500 SF OF
BUILDING PAD AREA, OR FRACTION THEREOF, FOR EACH 12" LIFT.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND MEET THE REQUIRE-
MENTS OF ASTM A615, ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD.

WELDED WIRE MESH SLAB REINFORCING SHALL MEET THE REQUIRE-
MENTS OF ASTM A185 - MIN. YEILD STRESS = 85 KSI.

CONCRETE SHALL BE STANDARD MIX F'c = 3000 PS| FOR ALL FTGS,
SLABS, COLUMNS AND BEAMS OR SHALL BE STANDARD PUMP MIX F'c =
3000 PSI. STRENGTH SHALL BE ATTAINED WITHIN 28 DAYS OF PLACE-
MENT. MIXING, PLACING AND FINISHING SHALL BE AS PER ACI
STANDARDS.

CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT
GUIDE FOR ASTM C-90 REQUIREMENTS WITH MEDIUM SURFACE FINISH -
F'm = 1500 PSI.

MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "M" OR "N" FOR ALL MASONRY UNITS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 STANDARDS FOR
STRENGTH, BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307 / GRADE 1 OR A325, AS PER
PLAN REQUIREMENTS.

WELDS SHALL BE AS PER "AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY" STANDARDS
FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL APPLICATIONS.

2X4 P/T WOOD SILL, CONT., ALL AROUND, W/ 5/8"~

AB. W/ 3" SQ. X 1/4" PLATE WASHERS WITHIN 6" FROM
EACH CORNER, EA. WAY, & WITHIN 6" FROM ALL WALL
OPENINGS / ENDS - 1/2"~ A.B. W/ 2" SQ. WASHERS ALONG

GENERAL TRUSS NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE TRUSS TO TRUSS ANCHOR
REQUIREMENTS WITH THE TRUSS ENGINEERING SHOP DRAUWINGS. SOME OF

THE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS WILL REQUIRE ANCHOR STRAFS

ADDITION TO TYPICAL NAILING. ANCHOR DEYICES SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR
ALL JOINTS WITH AN UPLIFT OR GRAVITY LOAD OF 100 LEBS OR GREATER.

TRUSSES BEARING ON INTERIOR PARTITIONS WHERE UPLIFT LOADS ARE

PRESENT SHALL REQUIRE ANCHORS OF EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD

THAN THAT INDICATED BY THE TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS. THE UPLIFT ANCHOR

SYSTEM SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE FOUNDATION.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER, AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE "NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION"
MANUAL FOR "8TRESS RATED LUMBER AND IT'6 CONNECTIONS', LATEST Edl., ALONG

IN W/ THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE" SUGGESTED GUIDELINES FOR TEMPORARY AND

PERMANENT BRACING, AND HANDLING OF TRUSSES, TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL

INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, DETS, ¢ TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS,

2. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SIGNED ¢ SEALED BY THE DESIGNING ENGINEER.
CAPACITY 3, FOLLOWING DEVELOPMENT OF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS, ADJUSTMENTS TO THE ANCHOR
REQUIRMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE ENGINEERED GRAVITY AND WIND

UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS OF TRUSSES OR GIRDERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE
AvAILABLE A COMPLETE 8ET OF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR THE

FPURPOSE ©OF REVYIEW OF LOADS IMPOSED ON THE BALANCE OF THE 6TRUCTURE. ANY
SUCH REQUIRED CHANGE SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTC THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS
STRUCTURE.

PROJECT COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS

NOTICE!

THESE PLANS ARE DRAUWN FOR AVERAGE SITE CONDITIONS AND COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES
AT THE TIME THEY ARE DRAWN. DUE TO YARYING STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES

RULES AND REGULATIONS, N.P.GEISLER, ARCHITCT CANNOT WARRANT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES IN YOUR AREA OR WITH YOUR PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IT (&
THE RESFONSIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER AND/OR BUILDER TO SEE THAT THE STRUCTURE & BUILT IN &TRICT
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL GOYERNING MUNICIPAL CODES (CITY, COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERALJ. IF YOUR CITY
OR STATE REQUIRES AN ENGINEER'S SEAL FOR THE SITE/CIVIL PORTIONS OF THE WORK,, YOU WILL NEED

TO HAVE THAT DONE LOCALLY BT A QUALIFIED, LICENCED FPROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

— 4" THK. 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB
W/ 6x6/10:10 WWM ON CHAIRS @ 36" O.C.,
(OPT'L COMMERCIAL GRADE FIBERMESH)

ROOF PLAN NOTES

WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES

=-| SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOF PITCH |
R-2 ALL OVERHANG lg"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
R-3 PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION IN AC-
CORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE, THI& SHEET
R-4  SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FLOOR 2,
PLANS TO VERIFY PLATE AND HEEL HEIGHTS
R-5 [MOVE ALL VENTS AND OTHER
ROOF PENETRATIONS TO REAR
NOTEI
SHEATH ROOF W/ 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD PLACED 3.

W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO THE
ROOF TRUSSES, SECURE TO FRAMING W/ 10d ring-shank

NAILS - AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET .4 4,

NOTE!

THE DESIGN WIND &PEED FOR THIS

PROJECT 1S 120 MPH PER 2023 FBC (8TH EDITION)
AND LOCAL JRISDICTION REQUIREMENTS

NOTE!

ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE TOP PLATE OF ALL LOAD BEARING
WALLS 8HALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE RETARDANT CAULKING,
INCLUDING WIRING, PLUMBING OR OTHER SUCH PENETRATIONS,
WALLS OVER &'-0O" TALL 8HALL HAVE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
TO LIMIT CAVITY HEIGHT TO 8-0". PENETRATIONS THROUGH
SUCH BLOCKING SHALL BE TREATED IN THE SAME MANNER

AS TOP PLATES, NOTED ABOVE

NOTE!

ANCHOR GIRDER TRUSS(ES) TO HEADER
WITH 2 "siMPSON" LGT(2, 2 OR 4),
ANCHOR HEADER TO KING &TUDS W/

2 "siMPSON" 8T22 EA. END - TYP., T.C.

ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALL LOCATIONS AND FURNISH
THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF RECORD TRUSS
INFO SO THICKENED FOOTING'S CAN BE SIZED AND
LOCATED ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE:

14" = 1'-0"

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

EACH 8IDE

WALL, ASSEMBLE W/ led NAILS @ 12" O.C.,
STAGGERED TOP ¢ BOTTOM OF BEAM,

EACH RUN @ 48" 0.C., MAX. - ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER NOTEI
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TO 95% MAX DRY DENSITY MOD PROCTOR. 7" P 8" CMU BOND TAKING THESE LOADS INTO CONSIDERATION. THE
10" BEAM W/#5 BAR CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE ENGINEERED TRUSS
(| - " SHOP DRAWINGS AVAILABLE TO THE ARCHITECT FOR
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NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

TEMPORARY BRACING OF THE STRUCTURE DURING ERECTION, REQUIRED
FOR SAFE AND STABLE CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPON-
SIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR SO ENGAGED. TEMPORARY ¢ PERMANENT
BRACING OF ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE AS PER THE STANDARD GUIDE-

LINES OF THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE".

ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER ¢ SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY SAME. TRUSS DESIGN
SHALL INCLUDE PLACEMENT PLANS, TRUSS DETAILS, TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS ¢ THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS ¢ RECOMMENDATIONS

OF INSTALLATION OF THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE",

WOOD STUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS ¢ INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL

BE NOT LESS THAN Nr.2 HEM-FIR OR BETTER.

CONNECTORS FOR WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE GALVANIZED METAL OR
BLACK METAL AS MANUFACTURED OR AS® CALLED FOR IN THE PLANS
AND BE OF A DESIGN SUITABLE FOR THE LOADS AND USE INTENDED.

REFER TO THE JOINT REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE FOR PRINCIFPLE CON-

NECTIONS.

VALLEY METAL

ASPHALT SHINGLES

SHEATHING

EAVE DRIP

VALLEY FLASHING

UNDERLAYMENT

AREA OF | REQ'D L.F. | NET FREE
ATTIC OF VENT AREA OF
INTAKE
Q0 &F 20 LF 410 QLIN.
1900 &F 24 |LF 420 SQLIN.
200 &F 28 LF 570 SaQLIN.
2500 &F 32 LF 650 SQLIN,
2800 SF 36 LF 120 SQLIN.
300 &F 40 LF 820 SGLIN.
2600 SF 44 LF 200 SQ.IN.

W/ SHINGLE COVERING

SCHEDULE ON PLANS

MIAMI/DADE PRODUCT APPROVAL REFORT: #38-07112.05

CONT. RIDGE YENT AS PER "GAF"
"COBRA RIGID RIDGE YENT "

SHINGLE ROOFING A% PER SCHEDULE
ON PLANS - 6EE ROOFING NOTES

112" €Dx PLYWOOD OR Vi&" 0.8.8.
SHEATHING A% PER NAILING

FRAMING AS PER ROOF FRAMING
PLAN (TRUSSES OR LUMBER)

Ridge Yent DETAIL

&CALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

ROOFING METALS for FLASHING/ROOFING
MINIMUM THICKNESS REQUIREMENTS
— MINIMUM
THICKNESS (in) GAGE WEICH)
COPPER e
ALUMINUM 0.024
STAINLESS STEEL 28
26 (ZINC
GALVANIZED STEEL C.o1N3 COATED G90O)
ZINC ALLOY o.071
LEAD 40
PAINTED TERNE 20

Roofing/Flashing DETS.

SCALE: NONE
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FRAMING ANCHOR SCHEDULE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

Compliance Summary

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
Roof: Gable and/or Hip Construction, Wood Trusses @ 24" O.C.
Walls: 2x 4 or 2x 6 Wood Studs @ 16" O.C.
Floor: 4" Thk. Concrete Slab W/ 6x6/10:10 WWM ON CHAIRS @ 36" O.C.,
Foundation:  Continuous monolithic footing or /Stem Wall foundation system
ROOF DECKING
Material: 19/32" CDX Plywood or 7/16" O.S.B.

Sheet Size:  48"x96" Sheets Perpendicular to Roof Framing

Fasteners:  10d Ring-Shank nails per schedule on sheet S.4
SHEARWALLS

Material: 1/2" CD Plywood or 7/16" O.S.B.

Sheet Size:  48"x96" Sheets Placed Vertical, stagger each sheet.

Fasteners:  8d Common Nails @ 4" O.C. Edges & 8" O.C. Interior

Dragstrut: Double Top Plate (S.Y.P.) W/16d Nails @ 12" O.C.

Weall Studs:  2x 4 or 6 Wood Studs @ 16" O.C.

HURRICANE UPLIFT CONNECTORS

Truss Anchors: SIMPSON H2.5A (OR EQUIVALENT), W/ 6 - 10d NAILS
Wall Tension: Wall Sheathing Nailing is Adequate - 8d @ 4" O.C. Top & Bot.
Porch Column Base Connector: Simpson ABUG6/ABUG6 @ each column (or equiv.)

Porch Column to Beam Connector:  Simpson EPC66/PC66 @ each column (or equiv.)

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS

Footing:

Stemwall: 8" C.M.U. W/1-#5 Vertical Dowel @ 48" O.C.

10"x 20" Cont. mono ftg. W/ (2) #5 Bars Cont. on chairs or (1) #3 Transverse @ 24" O.C.

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA:

BUILDING CODE AND OTHER REFERENCED CODES AND
AT TIME OF PERMIT.
2. WIND LOAD CRITERIA: RISK CATAGORY: 2, EXPOSURE: "B"

2. ROOCF DESIGN LOADS:

SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOADS: . . ... .. 20 PSF
SUPERIMPOSED LIVE LOADS: . . ... .. 20 PSF
4. FLOOR DESIGN LOADS:

SUPERIMPCSED DEAD LOADS: . ... ... 25 PSF
SUPERIMPOSED LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL .. ...... 40 PSF
BALCONES . ....... o0 PSF

5. WIND NET UPLIFT: ARE AS INDICATED ON PLANS

. THE DESIGN COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2023 FLORIDA

SPECIFICATIONS. ALL CODES® AND SPECIFICATIONS 8HALL BE LATEST EDITION

BASED ON ANSI/ASCE 6. 2023 FBC 1603-A WIND YELOCITY: V 1 = 130 MPH
Vaep = 101 MPH

TERMITE PROTECTION NOTES:

SOIL CHEMICAL BARRIER METHOD:

1. APERMANENT SIGN WHICH IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDER
AND NEED FOR REINSPECTION AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL
BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER HEATER OR
ELECTRIC PANEL. FBC 104.2.6

2. CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 1'-0"
AWAY FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS. FBC 1503.4.4

3. IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY
HEADS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1'-0" FROM BUILDING SIDE WALLS.
FBC 1503.4.4

4. TO PROVIDE FOR INSPECTION FOR TERMITE INFESTATION, BETWEEN WALL
COVERINGS AND FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6&".

EXCEPTION: PAINT AND DECORATIVE CEMENTIOUS FINISH LESS THAN 5/8"
THICK ADHERED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION WALL. FBC 1403.1.6

5. INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION AND
BACKFILL IS COMPLETE. FBC 1816.1.1

6. SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREATED
INCLUDING SPACES BOXED OR FORMED. FBC 1816.1.2

7. BOXED AREAS IN CONCRETE FLOOR FOR SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATION
OF TRAPS, ETC., SHALL BE MADE WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC
FORMS. PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF A SIZE AND DEPTH THAT WILL
ELIMINATE THE DISTURBANCE OF SOIL AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT.
FBC 1816.1.3

8. MINIMUM 6 MIL VAPOR RETARDER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT
AGAINST RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL CCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RET-
ARDER PLACEMENT, RETREATMENT IS REQUIRED. FBC 1816.1.4

9. CONCRETE OVERPOUR AND MORTAR ALONG THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER
MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT. FBC 1816.1.5

10. SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE
OR GRADE WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE STRUCTURE SIDEWALLS. FBC 1816.1.6

11. AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED AFTER
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION.
ANY SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED, SHALL

BE RETREATED. FBC 1816.1.6

12. ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE PER-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT.
FBC 1816.1.7

13. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPART-
MENT BY # LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL STATE:
"THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION
OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. THE TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RULES AND LAWS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONS-
UMER SERVICES". FBC 1816.1.7

14. AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETED, LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED
FROM BELOW AND WITHIN 1'-0" OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES ALL GRADE
STAKES, TUB TRAP BOXES, FORMS, SHORING OR OTHER CELLULOSE CONTAINING
MATERIAL. FBC 2303.1.3

16. NO WOOD, VEGETATION, STUMPS, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ETC., SHALL BE BURIED
WITHIN 15-0" OF ANY BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING. FBC 2303.1.4

45"
APPLICATION MANUF'R/MODEL CAP. :;':ﬁ";ﬁl fgggigaﬁ : ?%A?D'Ng 01‘5‘325? "
A 2T -] i
TRUSS TO WALL: SIMPSON H2.5A (OR EQUIVALENT), W/ 6 - 10d NAILS ~ 960# ! ROOF ANGLE 27T TO 45" O, BX N
GIRDER TRUSS TO POST/HEADER: ~ SIMPSON LGT, W/ 28 - 16d NAILS 1785# 2
HEADER TO KING STUD(S): SIMPSON ST22 1370#
PLATE TO STUD: SIMPSON SP2 10654 W il s il e
STUD TO SILL: SIMPSON SP1 585# % 115 MPH 120 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH
PORCH BEAM TO POST: SIMPSON PC44/EPC44 1700# (') | Pos | Neg | Poe | Neg | Poe | Neg | Pos | Neg
PORCH POST TO FND.: (6) LOG TOE-SCREWS 1 o 02 203 11 21 1 26 51 01
MISC. JOINTS SIMPSON A34 ; ) v e © we | ms | w | w |
1 &0 0 16 i 163 10 -192 105 -222
1 100 0 127 w 128 0 82 10 -188
NOTE: “ = 0 102 242 11 %3 3 -8 151 -39
ALL ANCHORS SHALL BE SECURED W/ NAILS AS PRESCRIBED BY THE = ) v | © | _ms | ws | o | wr | s
MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM JOINT STRENGTH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o 5 = . 1e L A2 » i 05 At
NOTE' :'; 2 :'m .IZI -1e iC -12? 0 -15: ‘tD -176
REFER TO THE INCLUDED STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL ANCHORS/ " = : o - e i o
JOINT REINFORCEMENT AND FASTENERS. & u © © 492 © 29 0 28 13 24
NOTE 2r 100 0 -14.3 10 -185 0 -182 10 -212
ALL UNLISTED JOINTS IN THE LOAD PATH SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH e e T e
SIMPSON A34 FRAMING ANCHORS, TYPICAL T.O. : = = = = = o T
NOTE 3 100 ] 143 55 10 B2 10 22
IISEMCOH PRODUCT APPROVAL: 4 10 43 -85 155 -1€B 1?!2 -108 nz -2 8
MIAMI/DADE COUNTY REPORT #95-0818.15 - = e s e e ¥ e .
4 80 128 =14 138 152 B3 -178 19 -7
NOTE: 1 100 121 133 18.2 45 155 74 18 108
"SIMPSON" PRODUCT APPROVALS: _-j 4 500 108 118 16 420 136 51 158 ATE
MIAMI/DADE COUNTY REPORT #97-0107.05, #96-1126.11, #99-0623.04 3 2 d B ki Lo e i 4 3 By
SBCC1 NER-443, NER_SQS ] 2 13.6 -178 148 -18.4 w4 -228 22 -4
g 50 126 -16.1 138 -ATE 163 206 19 -239
8 100 12.1 -148 132 161 155 18 18 -2
] 500 1086 -118 1186 -120 136 151 158 176
HEIGHT ¢ EXPOSURE ADJMSTMENT COEFFICIENTS
NONCOMBUSTIBLE FOR BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING
FIREBLOGK BLDG EXPOBURE EXPOSURE EXPOSURE
>< @) 2 HEIGHT (fL) "B" " =
=] .82 1.2l .47
(1) —= 20 .89 1.29 .85
25 .24 .25 Lel
30 L.OO L.40 l.ee
@)
x_ @) —=
2x SCAB TO
ADD 2x FIREBLOCK
REDUTE BrEhiNG - CUT BETWEEN STUDS
45"
PENETRATIONS SOFFIT/DROPPED CLG. BLILPING COMPONENTS 4 CLADDING LOADS
 MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 20.0, EXPOSURE "B
~ ROOF ANGLE 27" TO 45
FIREBLOCKING NOTES: o
<L
FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION IN THE % 7 vult Vult Vult vult
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: N < 115 MPH 120 MPH 120 MPH 4o MPH
(') Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg
1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS INCLUDING FURRED 2 0 s | 24 | s | e | e | s | ves | o
SPACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, Rl=| = s ] o 1 o | vy | sv | we ] o
0 1.2 &0 10 <161 10 A7 5 a 208 108 238
2. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL g T -] - -] 2 g =L T
SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS, ETC. § e e T e SR
3. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES AT ettt ttt 1 1
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH "PYROPANEL MULTIFLEX SEALANT" C o ws | w1 | s | s | wme | <t | s | e
ar 20 10 302 0 427 nr 501 136 581
4. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR > % T T va w2 | w ® | o |
PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY 3 100 10 24 10 261 0 206 10 265

OF FLOOR JOISTS, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FULL DEPTH
OF THE JOISTS AT THE ENDS AND OVER THE SUPPORTS.

Fire Stopping DETAILS A

SCALE: NONE

HANDRAIL @ 24" ABOVE
THE PLANE OF NOSING

LINE OF APPLIED
FINISH

: ~\"— DECK FRAM'G
4 CONT. BLK'G

==
I
I

SHAPED 2XI2
(19) 115" RISERS W/
10" WIDE TREADS =
I'-4" TOTAL RISE

— 2X4 LEDGER
|
|
———— APPLIED FINISH
2x4 FIRE STOP

\ TRIPLE P/T 2XIO CARRIAGE

CONT. P/T 2x4 KICK PLATE
EXTENDED CARRIAGE AT LANDINGS

(==

3/4" PLYWOOD

—

FOOT
/O CARPETED STAIR

FOOT HEAD
WOoOoD STAIR, W/ APPLIED FINISH

Stair DETAIL

Typical

B

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-O"

APPLIED I/C CARPET
CHAMPHERED \"

NOTE!!!
ROOFSHINGLES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY "TAMKO
ROOFING PRODUCTS" OF THE FOLLOWING MODELS:

GLASS-SEAL AR
ELITE GLASS-SEAL AR
HERITAGE 30 AR
HERITAGE 40 AR
HERITAGE 50 AR

THESE SHINGLES MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D-3161
TYPE 1 MODIFIED TO 110 MPH WINDS & FBC TAS 100, USING
4 NAILS/SHINGLE

—_—— —— - —

6'-1%"

General Roofing NOTES:

? 11 -4 "
O O OO O

—_———— - — s 2

DECK REQUIREMENTS:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE FASTENED TO SOLIDLY SHEATHED DECKS.

SLOPE:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE USED ONLY ON ROOF SLOPES OF 2:12

OR GREATER. PER R905, DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT IS REQUIRED ON ROOF
SOPES GREATER THAN 4/12.

UNDERLAYMENT:
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL CONFORM W/ ASTM D 226,
TYPE 1, OR ASTM D 4869, TYPE 1.

SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET:
SELF ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHALL COMPLY W/ ASTM D 1970.

ASPHALT SHINGLES:
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELF SEAL STRIPS OR BE INTERLOCKING,
AND COMPLY WITH ASTM D 225 OR ASTM D 3462.

FASTENERS:

FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE GALVANIZED, STAINLESS

STEEL, ALUMINUM OR COPPER ROOFING NAILS, MINIMUM 12 GAUGE SHANK WITH
A MINIMUM 3/8 INCH DIAMETER HEAD, OF A LENGTH TO PENETRATE THROUGH
THE ROOFING MATERIAL AND A MINIMUM 3/4" INTO THE ROOF SHEATHING.
WHERE THE SHEATHING IS LESS THAN 3/4" THICK, THE NAILS SHALL PENETRATE
THROUGH THE SHEATHING.

ATTACHMENT:

ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE SECURED TO THE ROOF WITH NOT LESS THAN
FOUR FASTENERS PER STRIP SHINGLE OR TWO FASTENERS PER INDIVIDUAL
SHINGLE. WHERE ROOFS LOCATED IN BASIC WIND SPEED CF 110 MPH OR
GREATER, SPECIAL METHODS OF FASTENING ARE REQUIRED. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, ATTACHMENT OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL CONFORM
WITH ASTM D 3161 OR M-DC PA 107-95.

UNDERLAYMENT APPLICATION:
FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM 2:12 TO 4:12 AND GREATER, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
A MINIMUM OF TWO LAYERS APPLIED AS FOLLOWS:
1. STARTING AT THE EAVE, A 19 INCH STRIP OF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE
APPLIED PARALLEL WITH THE EAVE AND FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO
STAY IN PLACE.

2. STARTING AT THE EAVE, 36 INCH WIDE STRIPS OF UNDERLAYMENT FELT
SHALL BE APPLIED OVERLAPPING SUCCESSIVE SHEETS 19 INCHES AND
FASTENED SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY IN PLACE.

FOR ROOF SLOPED 4:12 AND GREATER, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT FELT APPLIED AS FOLLOWS:
STARTING AT THE EAVE, UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE
FASHION PARALLEL TO THE EAVE, LAPPED 2 INCHES, AND FASTENED
SUFFICIENTLY TO STAY IN PLACE.

BASE AND CAP FLASHINGS:

BASE AND CAP FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MFGR'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. BASE FLASHING SHALL BE OF EITHER CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS 0.019 INCH OR MINERAL
SURFACE ROLL ROOFING WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF 77 LBS PER 100 SQUARE
FEET. CAP FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM
NOMINAL THICKNESS OF 0.019 INCH.

VALLEYS:

VALLEY LININGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE APPLYING ASPHALT SHINGLES. VALLEY
LININGS OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES SHALL BE PERMITTED.

1. FOR OPEN VALLEYS LINED WITH METAL, THE VALLEY LINING SHALL BE
AT LEAST 16" WIDE AND OF ANY OF THE CORROSION RESISTANT METALS
IN FBC TABLE 1507.3.9.2.

2. FOR OPEN VALLEYS, VALLEY LINING OF TWO PLIES OF MINERAL SURFACE
ROLL ROOFING SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE BOTTOM LAYER SHALL BE 18
INCHES AND THE TOP LAYER A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES WIDE.

3. FOR CLOSED VALLEYS VALLEY LINING SHALL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. BOTH TYPES 1 AND 2 ABOVE, COMBINED.

2. ONE PLY OF SMOOTH ROLL ROOFING AT LEAST 36 INCHES WIDE AND
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 224,

3. SPECIALTY UNDERLAYMENT AT LEAST 36 INCHES WIDE AND COMPLYING
WITH ASTM D 1970.

PATANATARATETAT T ATAATSRATATATATNAL
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10-0"
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FULL BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 114" = 10"

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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SIMPSON STRONG TIE LLSTA30
W/ 7-10d NAILS IN 2"X4" BLOCKING
AND TRUSS/PLATE

GABLE END GYPSUM DIAPHRAGM
HOLDOWN CONNECTOR

SCALE: NONE

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

2 X4 X8 SOUTHERN YELLOW
PINE 2 - 8D COMMON NAILS EACH
BOTTOM CHORD @ 2'-0" C/C

GABLE SHEATHING

2 X 4 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
DIAGONAL BRACING @ 6'-0" O.C.

2 - 8D COMMONS @ EACH CROSSING
& AT EACH [END

u_\

END WALL BRACING FOR
CEILING DIAPHRAGM

SIMPSON LST A 30
SEE GABLE END DETAIL THIS PAGE

Garage End Wall DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

G

ROOF SHEATHING FASTENINGS

NZ%HEG SHTE%.,['EI'NG FASTENER SPACING
1 6in. o.c. EDGE
6 in. 0.c. FIELD
2 7/16"0.S.B, 10d 4in. o.c. EDGE
OR 19/32 CDX RING 6in. 0.c. FIELD
3 PLYWOCD SHANK 4in. 0.c. @ GABLE ENDWALL
OR GABLE TRUSS
6in.o.c. EDGE
6in. o.c. FIELD
a
1 ROOF EDGE

HEIGHT ¢ EXPOSURE ADJISTMENT COEFFICIENTS
FOR BUILDING COMPONENTS ¢ CLADDING
BLDG EXPOSURE EXPOSURE EXPOSURE
HEIGHT (ft) ‘g" b b e
15 .82 1.21 .47
o] .22 .29 .B5
5 .24 .35 Lel
clo) L.OC .40 L.e&

a L a a

I I l ROQF EDGE |

AN S &

| OG@ N L s €

|~\2r arN_ e 2r/

[N 7

[N . Z RIDGE /
2a | 1 /) <\ 1

| 7 “’L & &\

P ~

|

|

22 |
ROOF mJ_ ¥ 2

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES
(HIP ROOF)

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES

(GABLE ROOF)

Roof Nail Pattern DET.

SCALE: NONE

Wall Framing/Header DETAILS

SCALE: NONE

ROOF
EDGE

NTS (ALTERNATIVE TO BALLOON FRAMING) HEADER SPANS FOR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
NOTE: ALL WOOD TO BE NUMBER 2 GRADE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE BUILDING WIDTH (FT)
HEADERS HEADER 2 28 36
SUPPORTING: SIZE SPAN  #JACKS | SPAN #JACKS | SPAN # JACKS
il 2-2x4 3-6" 1 3-2" 1 210" 1
BUILDING COMPONENTS &4 CLADDING LOADS — — —
7+ MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 20.0', EXPOSURE "B" 2-2x6 5-5 1 4'-8 1 4'-2 1
- ROOF ANGLE 27" TO 45" ROOF, CEILING 2-2x8 6'-10" 1 5-11" 2 5-4" 1
- 2-2x10 8'-5" 2 7'-3" 2 6'-6" 2
l%u é Vult Yult Yult Vult 2-2%x12 9'-9" 2 8'-5" 9 7-6" 2
N < 115 MPH 120 MPH 30 MPH 140 MPH — — —
(Ft') Pos Neg Pos Neg Fos Neg Pos Neg 3-2x8 8'-4 1 7-5 1 6'-8 1
1 0 102 203 11 21 13 26 151 =301 3-2)(10 10',6" 1 gr_1-l 2 8'-2" 1
1 -4 1 -196 13 =3 11 -26.7
1 : 2 -r: |E 163 10 192 08 23 3-2x12 G P L 2 10'-7" 2 9.5" 2
N o T T T 428 | 92" 1| ear 1 [ e 1
@ x 20 0 =181 ®T -208 13 244 131 -2813 4_2x10 1 1r_8|! 1 10!_6H 1 gl-sll 1
0 - ] o 118 i 128 10 151 1085 176
(: = 15:1 0 118 1 129 10 151 10 178 4-2x12 T4=-1" 1 12'-2" 2 10-11" 1
N ar 10 0.2 308 1.4 33 13 301 15 454
§ 2 20 i -7 1€ 28 13 328 13 -381
m ar =0 0 -18.2 ] 208 10 245 ws -284
2r 100 1] -143 i -15.5 10 -182 10 -21.2
3 10 0.2 27 1.1 356 13 417 18 -484
T A BT S B B T T DBL. 2X_TOP PLATE ,
100 0 143 T 155 10 182 10 212
4 10 "3 -155 a5 -160 82 -08 2 -2%9
4 .| 136 148 148 181 174 19 202 22
4 50 128 4 139 152 €3 -178 19 207 ly yr E . STUD
A 100 21 -133 182 45 155 171 18 -108
= 4 500 106 119 16 428 138 61 5 A76 \ P JACK STUD
= 10 13 191 155 208 182 244 712 283 2-2X_HEADER
i) 136 178 148 -194 174 28 22 X4 % Wf BLOCKING ?
B B0 128 =161 189 76 163 20E 1% 289
100 21 -148 132 161 165 19 18 2 L 2__2)(_ HDR
5 500 106 -1189 e -129 136 -151 158 76 % % A \ W’-l BLOCKIG
a—— 2X_BOTTOM ﬁ
1000 Ib CAPACITY STRAP % PLATE
EACH END CONTINOUS DOWN N }*
SS??S,LTEET%QES"E SRS SUB-FLOOR NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOOR
‘ OPENINGS SHOUL
Z I N N F;ENN"IED 2z V\'f‘:DERE?I'ﬁiN
% w : 2x_ STUDS 2)(_ STUDS J,‘ THEIR SPECIFIED SIZE.
- DOUBLE / | @ 16" 0.C. @ 16" O.C. ©
TOP PLATE
7
T i : WALL CORNER WALL INTERSECTION NON-BEARING WALL HEADER
]| ©DO HEADER, |
§ PER PLAN
H— (1) KING STUD
P DLk TOPRLAIE DBL. 2X_ TOP PLATE
il <—1— WALL SHEATHING
BOTH SIDES OF WALL
W/ 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C.
><‘ ALONG ALL EDGES 2_2x10 HDR STUD |
2 w/ 1/2" PLYWD 2-2X10 HDR W/ - STUD
< SPACER JACK STUD 1/2" PLYWOOD
P i SPACER
® T~__"]
(4) 2X_ MINIMUM x— 2X_PLATE
2X_PLATE
LTT19, FULLY NAILED AS PER MAUNF. (UP TO 110MPH) SILL PLAT
LTT26, FULLY NAILED AS PER MANUF, (UP TO 130 MPH) Ay LL PLATE sl JACK STUD
H2A, FULLY NAILED AS PER MAUNF., (UP TO 140 MPH) X 2X_BOTTOM oX BOTTOM @
— SINGLE PLATE PLATE \}.
[ BOTTOM Y
FLATE SUB-FLOOR SUB-FLOOR
3T Ll /
n E OPENINGS 6' OR GREATER — @
REQUIRE DBL. JACK STUDS
£ TYPICAL WINDOW HEADER BEARING WALL HEADER

GIRDER TRUSS

DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATE

I
"SIMPSON" LGT GIRDER
TRUSS ANCHOR(S)

|

.
.
.

PROVIDE CONNECTORS AS PER
"SIMPSON" DTT2Z HOLDDOWN

W/ ALL BOLTS REQD
I

P.T. BOTTOM PLATE ‘:
| \

10d NAILS, TYPICAL, 2"
FROM ENDS, FROM OPPOSITE i
SIDES, 9" ON CENTER 4
MAXIMUM, STAGGERED
2ROWS

.
"

|

IX3X 14 "
STEEL PLATE
WASHER |

NOTE:

A SOLID MEMBER OF EQUAL
OR GREATER SIZE THAN
MULTIPLE MEMBERS MAY
BE USED

-

END (TOP OR BOTTOM)

Girder Truss Column DET.

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
&'-O" MAX.
SHEATHING
TRUSSES \
T 0 0 0 | /$

o 4

A

AN

:

’

|
| VIN

END WALL

2 X4 CONT. PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING
CONT. W/ 2 # 8D NAILS AT EA. WEB MEMBER

2 X 4 DIAG. CROSS BRACING
NAILED TO OPPOSITE SIDE OF WEB
N TO PREVENT LATERAL MOVEMENT

TO BE REPEATED AT 16' INTERVALS

2 X4 CONT. LATERAL BRACING

CONT., W/ 2 #8 D NAILS

2 X 4 DIAGONAL CROSS
BRACING

"WindSTORM" ALT. SHEATHING METHOD:

ALTERNATIVE METHOD FOR ANCHORING THE TOP WALL PLATE
TO THE FOUNDATION IN LIEU OF THE SP1/SP2 OR SP4 STRAPS
INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THIS
PROJECT SHALL ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS:

1. APPLY VERTICALLY, "WindSTORM" 7/16" OSB 48" X 97", 109", 121"
OR 145" SHEATHING. FASTEN TO THE TOP PLATE AND THE SILL
PLATE WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 3" ©.C. OR 8d COMMONS @
4" 0.C., FASTEN TO EACH STUD WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 6"
0.C. OR 8d COMMONS @ 8" O.C.

Alternate 'Titan' bolt concrete anchor system

EANCHOR SILL PLATE WITH 5/8" TITAN ANCHOR BOLT, PLACED
AT 40" O.C. AROUND PERIMETER OF SLAB AND ALL INTERIOR
BEARING WALLS. (MIN. 4" EMBED)

W/ 2-8D NAILS AT CROSSING OF 'X’
o BRACING AT WEB MEMBER

TYP. PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING DIA.

SHEATHING
TRUSSES

NTS

NOTE: ALL WOOD TO BE NUMBER 2 GRADE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE

Truss Bracing DETAILS

SCALE: AS NOTED

ggS;LTNUSSES TRUSS ANCHOR
ATTACHES PLATE
PER "SIMPSON" SP2 @ 32'0.C. TO HEADER

—

SHEARWALL NOTES:

ROOF TRUSS
ANCHORAGE | |
; t 3 | | ‘1__ I { _L#
// : PER "SIMPSON" §T22 , "
DOUBLE e | | N :
TOP PLATE /
i | } DBL 2X12's
END OF SHEARWALL . 1 ONE KING STUD PER 5
SEGMENT BUILDING | | 2-8" OF OP'NG WIDTH, J
CORNER ﬁ SHEARWALL MINIMUM TWO KING sITUDEs-
BLOCKING @ JOINTS SEGMENT '
IN SHEATHING (I : 4
EGDE OR FLAT ' ' f=—— TWO JACK STUDS I ;
23TUDS
NAIL PANEL I | MAX. CLEAR 5.
TO OUTSIDE . ' OPENING WIDTH
STUD % !
| | 1/2°~ BOLTS W/ 2"X2"+
A . . X 1/8" STEEL PLATE *
(2) 16d TOENAILS ‘ : WASHER, TYP.—
EACH END, EACH | | SPACED 48" O.C.
PIECE, TYPICAL : .
P.T. BOT. PLATE—\ | |
PER "SIMPSON" |
Ui 5 [ | rm:
(or equiv.) - e - :
;L ® I
L e = S
2" PER "SIMPSON" SP1 @ 32" O.C.

N\

Y- FOUNDATION

Shear Wall DETAILS

SCALE: NONE

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

ALL SHEARWALLS SHALL BE TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS
AS DEFINED BY STD 10-97 SBBCI 305.4.3.

THE WALL SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 " ©.8.B. INCLUDING AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW
OPENING.S

ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAMING
ALONG ALL FOUR EDGES WITH JOINTS FOR ADJACENT
PANELS OCCURING OVER COMMON FRAMING MEMBERS
OR ALONG BLOCKING.

NAIL SPACING SHALL BE 4" O.C. EDGES AND
8" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR THE OPENING
IT CONTAINS. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF OPENING SHALL BE
5/6 TIMES THE WALL HEIGHT. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE
BETWEEN OPENINGS SHALL BE THE WALL HEIGHT/3.5
FOR 8-0" WALLS (2'-3").

OPENING WIDTH Pﬂl%lfzs ’ngﬁ E'NABLS
UP TO 6-0" (1) 2x4 OR (1) 2x6

>6'TO 90" (3) 2x4 OR (1) 2x6 2
>9'TO 120" (5) 2x4 OR (2) 2x6

REVISIONS
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